SECTION B

SUMMARY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

PAGE NO
Page 1 of 110

HOLDER NUMBER HOLDER NAME

REPORT PERIOD ENDING

2566385 16th Judical Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri 06/30/2022
DATE OF LAST
CASE NUMBER ORIGINAL OWNER NAME ORIGINAL STREET ADDRESS ORIGINAL CITY, STATE, ACCT/ TRANSACTION AMOUNT DUE
(LIST BY LAST NAME, FIRST ZIP CHECK DATE PROP OWNER
NAME, MI) NUMBER | BECAME PAYABLE
REDEEMABLE
OR
3220258628 ABBOTT, JASON 505 SE COUNTRY LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 258628 10/14/2021 $16.66
1916-CR06681 ABDI, ABDIWASA 305 GARFIELD AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3033569 7/28/2021 $667.50
1916-CR06681-01 ABDI, ABDIWASA 305 GARFIELD AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 403100 9/29/2021 $46.00
0816-CR01828-01 ABONCE, RAUL 6043 E 12TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3031887 1/5/2022 $172.50
1516-CR01084-01 ABRAM, BRANDY 9012 E WILSON RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3032848 3/17/2021 $80.38
1716-CR02208-01 ABRAM, BRANDY 9012 E WILSON RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3032848 3/17/2021 $80.38
04CR203390 ADAMS, IAN T 1416 SE 3RD ST APT 11 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3032425 8/6/2021 $250.00
3220259522 ADAMS, KATHERINE 7328 WALNUT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 259522 12/15/2021 $15.82
3220259485 ADAMS, KURT 1291 NwW LINDENWOOD DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 259485 12/14/2021 $16.94
3221107285 ADAMS, LEANN 1705 NE PARKWOOD DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 107285 6/25/2021 $8.24
3221108572 ADELL, DIANA 1520 NE WESTWIND DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 108572 12/14/2021 $7.82
3221107398 ADRIANO, JACKSON 5100 FOREST AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 107398 7/1/2021 $8.10
1516-CR02544-01 AGUILAR, JOSE 5220 E 7TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3031827 1/5/2022 $2,432.00
3221108505 AINSWORTH, TRENT 1007 SE AUTUMN CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 108505 12/13/2021 $7.40
3220256959 ALDERMAN, JAMES 12 F ST LAKE LOTAWANA, MO. 64086 256959 4/28/2021 $16.66
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1816-CR04000 ALDRIDGE, JEREMY 2444 DENVER AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3032288 11/25/2020 $54.00
3221107286 ALEXANDER, ALEXIS 8715 E 108TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 107286 6/25/2021 $8.24
0916-CR06513-01 ALEXANDER, WALTER 1823 CLAY STREET SAINT JOSEPH, MO. 64501 3032856 3/24/2021 $246.07
1816-CR06145 ALI, MOHAMMED S. 303 PASEO KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 3030829 1/4/2022 $1,454.00
1016-CR04239 ALLEN, GABRIEL P 1535 1/2 w 105TH SE LOS ANGELES, CA. 90047 3032313 1/10/2022 $350.00
1916-CR03964 ALLEN, STEVEN A. 4205 E. 67TH ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3032055 1/5/2022 $304.00
0816-Cv38160 ALLEN, TAMEKA 3637 LANDERS LN #3637 ARLINGTON, TX. 76014 2062532 8/12/2020 $126.78
0816-Cv38160 ALLEN, TAMEKA 3637 LANDERS LN #3637 ARLINGTON, TX. 76014 2063174 8/14/2020 $23.53
3221108573 ALLEN, ZACHARY 312 sw 10TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108573 12/14/2021 $7.40
3221106139 ALSTON, SHIRRAY 1512 N NOLAND RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 106139 9/16/2020 $6.42
1916-CR0O5687 ALTHAUS, SEAN 1601 N.wW. VESPER STREET BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3033645 8/11/2021 $300.00
1716-CrR03128 ALTOOM, ROBYN 817 NE RICE RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3033242 5/20/2021 $300.00
3220258032 ALVARADO-CARRILLO, CARLOS 405 SE 3RD ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 258032 8/31/2021 $16.66
3221108574 AMER, NICHOLE 506 SW MITCHELL ST APT A OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 108574 12/14/2021 $8.24
702973126 ANDERSON, JORDON 5204 S POWELL AVE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3031346 3/19/2020 $73.00
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3220259523 ANDERSON, KIMBERLY 2410 NE OLD PAINT CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 259523 12/15/2021 $16.66
2116-CR0O0082 ANDERSON, ROY 5432 COLLEGE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032772 3/10/2021 $200.00
1716-cv05350 ANDERSON, WAINSWORTH CHARLES 6301 ROCKHILL RD STE 317 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 2044325 6/26/2019 $50.79
3221107625 ANDREWS, NATHANIEL 1242 S FRANKLIN DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107625 8/13/2021 $6.70
3221107025 ARAQUE, MARJORY 5225 BELLEVIEW AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64112 107025 4/28/2021 $8.10
3221106885 ARECHIGO, SHELLEY 13717 10TH TER GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 106885 4/13/2021 $8.80
1916-CR03419 ARELLANEZ, ESTEBAN 602 2ND AVENUE APT #5 GREENWOOD, MO. 64034 3031707 7/1/2020 $77.50
3220256961 ARMSTRONG, CHRSHONNA 8500 DITZLER AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 256961 4/28/2021 $15.54
2016-CR02628 ARMSTRONG, CURTIS B 2285 52ND ST. SE KENTWOOD, MI. 49508 3034062 7/13/2022 $267.50
3220258939 ARMSTRONG, REGINALD 5600 E 100TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 258939 11/2/2021 $15.82
3220257727 ARNOLD, BEN 121 WARD PKWY APT 602 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64112 257727 7/20/2021 $14.84
3221106286 ARNOLD, BENJAMIN 1412 NE BUTTONWOOD CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106286 10/20/2020 $7.82
1816-CR02321 ARNOLD, RYAN D 12019 OAK RIDGE RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3029717 2/1/2021 $200.00
3221107934 ARREDONDO BUSTOS, FERNANDO 110 N WHITE AVE APT 301 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 107934 10/7/2021 $7.12
3221106849 ARZOLA, RITA 2321 MADISON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 106849 4/6/2021 $8.52
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1716-CrR01067 ASBURY, JEREMY 16324 E COGAN DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3029768 8/7/2019 $168.50
3221108056 ASKEW, KELLIE 10524 ASKEW AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 108056 10/28/2021 $8.66
1316-MC17610 ASTON, WILLLIAM M 3828 SW HARBOR DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 2071634 8/19/2021 $283.86
3220256939 ATKINSON, DAVID 11110 HERRICK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 256939 4/28/2021 $15.96
3221107232 AUBUCHON, CURTIS 30708 E STONY POINT SCHOOL RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107232 6/16/2021 $7.68
1616-CR03694 AUSTIN, ANTHONY C. 3626 ANDERSON KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3030282 1/4/2022 $250.00
1616-CR03694 AUSTIN, ANTHONY C. 3626 ANDERSON KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3030282 1/4/2022 $114.50
3221107165 AUSTIN, TERESA 10906 E 35TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107165 6/9/2021 $6.70
3221107027 AUTHORLEE, SONYA 9529 WALLACE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 107027 4/28/2021 $8.24
3221106244 AYERS, MARTIN 4300 MOATS DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106244 10/6/2020 $7.54
3221108058 BADSKY, NICHOLAS 237 W 4TH ST APT 332 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 108058 10/28/2021 $8.38
1716-CR00404 BAILES, STEVEN 314 N 13TH ST KANSAS CITY, KS. 66102 3031889 1/5/2022 $454.00
3221107817 BAILEY, CHRISTOPHER 1201 Sw HOPI ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 107817 9/8/2021 $7.40
2016-CR02318 BAILEY, MICHAEL 7709 JAMES A REED RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032570 1/27/2021 $627.50
3220257057 BAKER, JOSH 1003 Sw CHICKADEE DR OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 257057 5/6/2021 $17.36
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1916-CR02529-01 BAKER, TERRY D 3838 CHELSEA DR. APT 218 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3032530 8/17/2021 $254.00
3220256963 BALDWIN, CHERYL 208 S CLAREMONT AVE SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 256963 4/28/2021 $14.63
1916-CR00539 BALES, MICHAEL 5942 WABASH AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3033301 6/2/2021 $1,500.00
1916-CRrR00539-01 BALES, MICHAEL 5942 WABASH AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3033301 6/2/2021 $1,164.50
3220259371 BALLARD, DEBRA 1216 Sw PEBBLE LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 259371 12/9/2021 $16.66
3220257183 BALTZ, CRAIG 2140 Sw 1ST ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 257183 5/19/2021 $16.66
3220259487 BANTA, KELLY 7212 HARRIS AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 259487 12/14/2021 $15.54
3220257059 BARCLAY, SCOTT 10408 E 59TH ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 257059 5/6/2021 $15.54
2016-CR01339-01 BARLOR, VICTOR 3844 THOMPSON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3034019 10/20/2021 $4,645.50
3220257310 BARLOW, BRANDON 9917 WALNUT DR APT 102 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 257310 6/9/2021 $15.82
1716-CR01742 BARNES, KARLY L. 215 S LEONARD ST LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3031890 1/5/2022 $250.00
1716-CR01742 BARNES, KARLY L. 215 S LEONARD ST LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3031890 1/5/2022 $204.00
1716-CR04726 BARNES, KARLY L. 215 S LEONARD ST LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3031890 1/5/2022 $454.00
3220258647 BARNETT, COURTNEY 634 SW PHILIP CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 258647 10/19/2021 $16.66
3220258198 BARNETT, JOSHUA 2404 Nw 11TH STREET TER BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258198 9/14/2021 $16.52
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1116-CR01903-03 BARNETT, VIDAL 9216 E 54TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3033047 4/21/2021 $428.74
1816-CR05410 BARR, DARNEL 10221 E 42ND STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032968 4/14/2021 $664.50
3221108365 BARRENTINE, BOB 1210 SE 3RD ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108365 11/16/2021 $8.24
3221106288 BARTUCCIO, DAVID 3232 GARNER AVE 1 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 106288 10/20/2020 $7.26
3221106410 BASHAM, DENNIS 2005 N YORK ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 106410 11/12/2020 $6.98
3221106591 BASKERVILLE, ALFRED 5221 UNION ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106591 3/4/2021 $7.54
1516-CR02444 BATES, PHILLIP 1610 N BROADWAY SPRINGFIELD, MO. 65803 3032069 10/7/2020 $500.00
1516-CR02444 BATES, PHILLIP 1610 N BROADWAY SPRINGFIELD, MO. 65803 3032069 10/7/2020 $418.42
702839127 BAUER, BRETT PATRICK 14613 E 96TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64139 3031595 1/5/2022 $13.50
1316-CR01490-01 BAXTER, GENE 1016 W LINDEN INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3032162 10/21/2020 $84.98
1316-CR03620-01 BAXTER, GENE 1009 S. COTTAGE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032163 10/21/2020 $84.98
3220257297 BAYNHAM, KEITH 4244 CAMPBELL ST APT 4 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 257297 6/3/2021 $26.98
3220259372 BEACH, CASEY 2900 NW MILFORD PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 259372 12/9/2021 $16.52
3221107545 BEAMER, DEBORAH 11332 COLORADO AVE APT 337 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 107545 8/4/2021 $8.66
3220258514 BEARS, DAVID 910 S LIBERTY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 258514 10/6/2021 $15.40
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3220256580 BECKER, JACK 10000 WYANDOTTE ST APT 317 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 256580 4/9/2021 $15.82
1416-CR01409 BECKER, REGINA 1809 N LAZY BRANCH INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 3029277 5/22/2019 $100.00
3221106412 BEELER, CONSTANCE 3415 CENTRAL ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 106412 11/12/2020 $8.66
031206380 BELKOTOSKI, HUMBERTO 2823 CHELSEA KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3028934 4/3/2019 $2,000.00
3221106174 BELL, BEVERLY 8603 MAPLE AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 106174 9/24/2020 $7.40
1416-CR03801 BELL, EDDIE 3811 E 71ST ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033892 9/22/2021 $500.00
3221107546 BELL, SHAWNDA 5514 LYDIA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 107546 8/4/2021 $6.98
3221107346 BELLEMERE, AMANDA 1105 Nw TRENTON PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 107346 6/28/2021 $7.40
3221107029 BENBROOK, RANDY 1612 NE BLUFF ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107029 4/28/2021 $7.82
3220257639 BENHAM, CHRISTOPHER 2600 NW STONECREST CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257639 7/14/2021 $16.52
1916-CR0O1571 BENNETT, AMBER 6016 PROSPECT AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3032223 11/12/2020 $377.50
3221108368 BENTROP, MICHAEL 9838 SHEPHERDS CIR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 108368 11/16/2021 $8.66
3221106330 BERKLEY, GEREMIE 4334 RIDGEWAY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106330 10/27/2020 $7.54
3221107238 BERRY, LAMONT 4739 HEINTZ ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107238 6/16/2021 $7.54
2116-FC04949 BEUCKE TAYLOR, JAMIE SUMMIT FAMILY LAW, 217 SE 2ND STREET LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 2074807 7/12/2021 $147.50
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3221108759 BEYER, MICHAEL 1601 NE DANA DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 108759 1/7/2022 $7.40
3220258940 BICKELL, KRISTOPHER 720A NE SUNNYSIDE SC BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 258940 11/2/2021 $16.52
3221106691 BIELAK, KRISTIN 1018 SE 6TH TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106691 3/17/2021 $8.24
1916-CR06515 BIERSCHBACH, WILLIAM DONNY 1605 S. RALSTON AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3031238 1/4/2022 $14.50
3221106331 BIRDSONG, RICHARD 404 SE BRISTOL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106331 10/27/2020 $8.24
1816-CR03723 BLACK, TIMOTHY 918 N. 13TH ST. TEMPLE, TX. 76501 3033322 6/9/2021 $500.00
1816-CR02808 BLACKMON, BRANDON J 3931 wILLOW AVE, APT 103 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3031350 1/5/2022 $250.00
1616-Cv00056 BLAND, ROSIE 403 N MAIN STREET NEVADA, MO. 64772 2050526 1/4/2022 $20.78
3221106175 BLANKENSHIP, ALISON 18204 E 31ST TERRACE DR S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 106175 9/24/2020 $7.26
1116-CR01301-01 BLANKENSHIP, GARY 15 N 10TH, APT 507 KANSAS CITY, KS. 66102 3034170 11/24/2021 $68.42
3220258942 BLYSTONE, ANGELA 2319 S HOLLOWAY RD OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 258942 11/2/2021 $17.36
1916-CR05436 BOATRIGHT, STEPHANIE NICHOLE 418 W WALNUT ST. RAYMORE, MO. 64083 3032742 8/19/2021 $250.00
1816-CR05766-01 BOATWRIGHT, STEPHANIE 418 N WALNUT ST RAYMORE, MO. 64083 3032754 3/10/2021 $204.00
1816-CR0O5766-01 BOATWRIGHT, STEPHANIE 418 N WALNUT ST RAYMORE, MO. 64083 403114 9/29/2021 $46.00
3221107507 BODENHAMER, JOSHUA 3030 SwW SHADOW BROOK DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 107507 7/21/2021 $7.40
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3221107547 BOEGER, STEVEN 202 sw 19TH ST OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 107547 8/4/2021 $8.24
1716-CR01776 BOLES, CHRISTOPHER B. 29377 BETHLEHEM RD COLE CAMP, MO. 65325 3029393 1/4/2022 $304.00
1916-CR04395-01 BOLES, RYAN 7612 E. 90TH ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3033535 7/14/2021 $21.00
3220256895 BONDURANT, MATHEW 1314 N LIBERTY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 256895 4/26/2021 $15.40
1616-CR03118 BOOKER, JAMES 7351 VIRGINIA AVE SAINT LOUIS, MO. 63111 3033910 9/29/2021 $250.00
1916-Cv05399 BOOTY, RYISHA 1205 E 83RD STREET #3 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 2078133 12/1/2021 $173.88
3220258723 BORGUM-MELEDGE-ADE, SONYA 1704 SE CARDINAL DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 258723 10/20/2021 $16.52
1516-CR03237-01 BORTON, NATHAN 1614 N DODGION AVENUE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3033243 5/20/2021 $355.76
3220259526 BOTT, AMANDA 1912 SE SPEAS CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 259526 12/15/2021 $16.52
3221108708 BOUCHER, JOSHUA 1605 NwW SUNRIDGE DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108708 1/6/2022 $7.40
1916-CR01266 BOUGHNER, BRENT 430 sw Moreland Schoold Rd BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3034383 1/19/2022 $100.00
3220258202 BOWERS, AMY 1717 N CHEROKEE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 258202 9/14/2021 $16.38
3220257946 BOWLING, CHRISTOPHER 1401 ROLLING DR GREENWOOD, MO. 64034 257946 8/25/2021 $16.94
3221106932 BOYCE, DEBORAH 18105 HOLKE RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 106932 4/15/2021 $7.26
1516-CR01547-01 BOYD, DON HOMELESS KANSAS CITY, MO. 3034171 11/24/2021 $158.42
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3220256584 BOYER, MOLLY 9919 STATE LINE RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 256584 4/9/2021 $15.82
3221106416 BRACKMAN, KAREN 16605 E 2ND ST N INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106416 11/12/2020 $6.98
02Cv211815 BRADLEY, CHRISTOPHER D 2505 CHELSEA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 2036470 3/7/2019 $143.95
02cv211815 BRADLEY, CHRISTOPHER D 2505 CHELSEA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 2037225 3/7/2019 $70.48
02Cv211815 BRADLEY, CHRISTOPHER D 2505 CHELSEA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 2071039 1/9/2022 $73.93
2116-Cv23364 BRADY, JAMES CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, 414 E. 12TH KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 2077540 11/2/2021 $6.50
STREET, 23RD FLOOR
701601350 BRANDON, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL 2409 SW COLDWATER CIRCLE LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 3029350 2/1/2021 $400.00
3221106972 BRANSTETTER, KRISTI 166 NW ZAUN AVE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106972 4/22/2021 $7.40
702583137 BRASFIELD, TONEY 5131 AGNES KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3031710 7/1/2020 $57.50
3220257188 BRASHEARS, COLIN 2100 NW SWEETGUM CT GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 257188 5/19/2021 $16.94
19P9-PR0O0842 BRATCHER, RYAN KIRK P.0. BOX 7473 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 5004876 8/10/2020 $15.00
3220259072 BRAXTON, ANTHONY 836 E 82ND ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 259072 11/9/2021 $15.82
3220258649 BRENNEMANN, ABBY 237 W 4TH ST APT 507 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 258649 10/19/2021 $14.28
3220258814 BRESSON, JOSEPH 705 W COLONEL DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 258814 10/26/2021 $15.40
3220256705 BREWER, TINA 31607 E BURGESS RD BUCKNER, MO. 64016 256705 4/15/2021 $16.80
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702730860 BREWSTER, MERCURY 1021 GARDEN DR HARRISONVILLE, MO. 64701 3034195 11/24/2021 $200.00
1816-CR01254-01 BRIGHT, LEONARD 2616 VICTOR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3033058 4/28/2021 $643.14
3221107707 BRINDISI, CHRISTOPHER 201 N BROOKSIDE AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 107707 8/23/2021 $6.70
1516-CR01883-01 BRINTON, CHELSEY R 598 LINDA COURT LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3029638 1/4/2022 $1,090.38
3221108370 BRITTINGHAM, ROBIN 2416 SW OLD PORT RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 108370 11/16/2021 $7.82
1316-CrR01480 BROOKS, BOBBIE 10201 w. 31ST ST. INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3033573 7/28/2021 $490.00
3220257380 BROOKS, LACRISA 3521 E 51ST ST APT 11 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 257380 6/14/2021 $15.12
1916-CR05194 BROUGHTON, JERRELL 5338 PROSPECT AVE., APT 105 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032148 1/5/2022 $304.00
1916-CR0O5452 BROUGHTON, JERRELL 5338 PROSPECT AVE., APT 105 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032148 1/5/2022 $250.00
1916-CR0O5452 BROUGHTON, JERRELL 5338 PROSPECT AVE., APT 105 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032148 1/5/2022 $250.00
3221107170 BROWER, BARTON 16920 E 3RD TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107170 6/9/2021 $6.98
3220258069 BROWN, HAROLD 1902 sSw 4TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 258069 9/1/2021 $16.66
3221107171 BROWN, JEREMIAH 1603 S CONCORD CT INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 107171 6/9/2021 $6.98
3220258364 BROWN, LATONIA 2515 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 258364 9/28/2021 $14.42
1916-CrR02310-01 BROWN, MAURICE 5415 E 16TH TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033574 7/28/2021 $240.00
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1316-CR03963 BROWN, ONIE M 6715 BELLEFONTAINE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3032458 8/3/2021 $150.00
1216-CR01608 BROWN, RANARD K 572 ENCHANTED PKWY MANCHESTER, MO. 63021 3032450 8/6/2021 $350.00
3221108643 BROWN, RYAN 1909 SE STRATFORD ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 108643 12/14/2021 $7.40
3220256587 BROWN, STEPHEN 1506 N CHEROKEE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 256587 4/9/2021 $16.38
3221107708 BROWN, TIANEE 8346 N KENSINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64119 107708 8/23/2021 $7.54
3220258873 BROWN, TIMOTHY 3319 TROOST AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 258873 10/28/2021 $14.56
1116-CR04513 BROWN, WILLIAM A 7001 N OLIVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3032455 8/17/2021 $250.00
1816-CR01712 BROWN, WILLIAM N 20120 E. 13 ST. S. INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 3028986 1/4/2022 $158.50
150886931 BRUCE, KERON 9533 E 57TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 3033536 7/14/2021 $15.00
3221106332 BRUNS, ROBERT 900 SW ABAR DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 106332 10/27/2020 $7.68
1916-CR04228 BRUNSON, DEWAINE PAUL 11325 E. 15TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3032232 7/29/2021 $954.00
3220256589 BRUSH, TIMOTHY 918 S HARRIS AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64054 256589 4/9/2021 $14.63
1716-CR00418 BRYANT, DARYL L. 11701 WYANDOTTE ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3031452 1/5/2022 $490.00
1516-CR02370 BRYANT, DAVAIL 513 ARCH LEAVENWORTH, KS. 66048 3032859 3/24/2021 $350.00
3221107709 BUCKLEY, JENNIFER 7120 CEDAR ST PRAIRIE VILLAGE, KS. 662 107709 8/23/2021 $8.66
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3221106290 BUCKLEY, MADISON 607 E RED RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106290 10/20/2020 $8.66
3221106693 BUCKNER, MICHAEL 2825 SW SADDLEWOOD DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 106693 3/17/2021 $7.82
1916-CR03017 BUKUCS, SHANE 11403 N WAYNE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64155 3033755 9/1/2021 $230.50
3220257255 BUNTING, ANDREW 8345 DOUGLAS AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 257255 6/2/2021 $15.82
3221107508 BUNTNG MRS, KATELYN 4310 HOLMES ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 107508 7/21/2021 $8.10
3220259529 BURCH, CODY 912 NE MICHAEL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 259529 12/15/2021 $16.66
3221108176 BURG, NICHOLAS 301 E ARMOUR BLVD APT 310 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 108176 11/8/2021 $8.66
3221108371 BURGARDT, MONICA 9812 HILLCREST RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 108371 11/16/2021 $8.24
02049990 BURGIN-SHAW, MAKIELA UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, MO. 00000 3034196 11/24/2021 $200.00
02049990 BURGIN-SHAW, MAKIELA UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, MO. 00000 3034196 11/24/2021 $200.00
02049990 BURGIN-SHAW, MAKIELA UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, MO. 00000 3034196 11/24/2021 $400.00
3220258472 BURKHART, LAURA 4135 GENESSEE ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 258472 10/5/2021 $14.56
1816-CR04916 BURNES, CEZANNE A. 1501 LIBERTY LANE #1 ATCHISON, KS. 66002 3031798 1/5/2022 $400.00
3220256759 BURNETT, ERIC 31606 E HAMMOND RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 256759 4/22/2021 $16.94
3221107550 BURNETT, FRANKLIN 19201 E 31ST TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107550 8/4/2021 $7.26
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3221107631 BURNETTE, AMANDA 230 NE ARBOR DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107631 8/13/2021 $7.40
1216-CR02432 BURNS, ARLANDO 6009 PARK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033038 4/21/2021 $490.00
702912510 BURROUGHS, LORI 300 SCHAEFER DR BRANSON, MO. 65616 3032944 4/8/2021 $100.00
702912510 BURROUGHS, LORI 300 SCHAEFER DR BRANSON, MO. 65616 3032944 4/8/2021 $100.00
3220257430 BURTON, JASON 5702 LOCUST ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 257430 6/21/2021 $14.98
3220259379 BUTLAND, CODY 929 JEFFERSON ST APT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 259379 12/9/2021 $14.28
3220256470 BUTLER, DAVID 11310 NORTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 256470 4/1/2021 $15.82
1816-CR05927 BUTLER, KENNETH RAYMOND E 715 ARMOUR RD UNIT 910 KANSA CITY, MO. 64116 3032012 1/5/2022 $30.00
3220257502 BUTLER, LEONARD 9806 WALLACE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 257502 7/7/2021 $15.96
1316-Cv00942 BUTLER, NYRA 3403 CAMPBELL APT 10 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 2066836 1/5/2022 $128.55
1916-CR03698 BYERS, ANTHONY E. 8111 CAMPBELL STREET, #212 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3031648 1/5/2022 $154.50
2116-CR00421 CALBI, ROBERT 1100 MAIN ST, SUITE 1648 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 3034347 12/29/2021 $1,454.00
1816-CR0O5679 CALVERT, AUSTIN 226 SHARI DR. APT. F PECULIAR, MO. 64078 3033235 5/20/2021 $164.50
3221107242 CAMPBELL, BRUCE 604 S KISNER CIR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107242 6/16/2021 $6.98
3221108268 CAMPBELL, DENNIS 8520 E 59TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 108268 11/15/2021 $7.26
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3221106638 CAMPBELL, MARLON 9416 E 90TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 106638 3/10/2021 $7.40
3220259531 CAMPBELL, WILLIAM 4733 MAYVIEW TERRACE CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 259531 12/15/2021 $16.52
3221107552 CAMPFIELD, BRIANA 2405 N LIBERTY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 107552 8/4/2021 $7.40
3220257788 CANIPE, CHRISTOPHER 7416 GRAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 257788 7/27/2021 $15.82
702972868 CAPELTON, QUANISHA MARIE 6136 E 127TH ST GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3032179 1/5/2022 $100.00
702972868 CAPELTON, QUANISHA MARIE 6136 E 127TH ST GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3032179 1/5/2022 $100.00
3221107821 CAPP, MELONIE 4812 EMERY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64136 107821 9/8/2021 $7.40
3221106640 CAPRA, LYNN 1025 SE 7TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106640 3/10/2021 $8.24
3220258949 CARBAJAL, VICTOR 903 S JONES RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 258949 11/2/2021 $16.10
3220257063 CARGILE, DANIEL 7209 OVERTON AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 257063 5/6/2021 $15.54
703529319 CARLSON, BRADLEY 17501 PLATTSBURG RD HOLT, MO. 64048 3032977 4/14/2021 $34.50
3220257503 CARLTON, CAROLYN 20316 E 23RD TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 257503 7/7/2021 $16.10
3221106641 CARMACK, TIFFANY 1611 S CONCORD CT INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 106641 3/10/2021 $6.98
1816-CR04270 CAROUTHERS, DONTELL 4541 AGNES AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033895 9/22/2021 $417.50
1816-CR06026 CAROUTHERS, DONTELL 4541 AGNES AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033895 9/22/2021 $2,167.50
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3220256764 CARPENTER, DYLAN 401 N WILLIS AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 256764 4/22/2021 $15.40
3220256765 CARROLL, CHARLES 7914 WARD PARKWAY PLZ KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 256765 4/22/2021 $14.28
1216-CR03149-01 CARROLL, DEANDRE L 955 LEROY ST., APT 3 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3030261 1/4/2022 $250.00
1216-CR03149-01 CARROLL, DEANDRE L 955 LEROY ST., APT 3 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3030261 1/4/2022 $250.00
1216-CR03149-01 CARROLL, DEANDRE L 955 LEROY ST., APT 3 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3030261 1/4/2022 $250.00
3221107172 CARROLL, KENNETH 13209 E 53RD TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107172 6/9/2021 $7.54
3221108270 CARTER, CHRISTOPHER 18302 E 27TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 108270 11/15/2021 $7.26
3221107822 CARTER, DAVID 119 E WOODLAND AVE LONE JACK, MO. 64070 107822 9/8/2021 $8.80
3221108512 CARTER, DOROTHY 4312 E 45TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 108512 12/13/2021 $8.94
1116-CR00853 CARTER, EDWARD A 3510 Sw CLARE TOPEKA, KS. 66611 3032459 8/3/2021 $250.00
1816-CR02511 CARTER, JAMIL 7042 BARKLEY ST OVERLAND PARK, KS. 66204 3032704 2/24/2021 $500.00
1816-CR02511-01 CARTER, JAMIL 7042 BARKLEY ST OVERLAND PARK, KS. 66204 3032704 2/24/2021 $454.00
1816-CR03437 CARTER, REGINALD L 3930 BENTON BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3031240 1/4/2022 $64.50
702507358 CARTER, ROBERT H 940 SE 14TH LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 3029193 2/1/2021 $211.50
3220257431 CASEY, JAMES 2308 Nw ACORN DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257431 6/21/2021 $16.52
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1716-CR04926-01 CASEY, SHEILA 1816 E 75TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3030689 12/4/2019 $90.38
3220256403 CASTANEDA, GABRIELA 7523 WYOMING ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 256403 3/25/2021 $15.82
703050969 CASTANEDA, GUADALUPE 795 WAGON WHEEL EAGLE PASS, TX. 78852 3032955 4/8/2021 $8.50
3220259532 CASTILLO-JARAMILLO, DARIO 5800 NEW TAMPA HWY APT 30 LAKELAND, FL. 33815 259532 12/15/2021 $14.56
3221108710 CAUDEL, ALYSSA 400 SwW NELSON DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 108710 1/6/2022 $7.68
1916-CR00230 CAYTON, JAMES 18997 E. 18TH STREET INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 3031686 6/24/2020 $302.50
3220257064 CERRENTANO, ASHLEY 128 OLIVE ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 257064 5/6/2021 $14.42
3220259319 CHANDLER, MATHEW 7419 WAYNE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 259319 12/7/2021 $15.82
1816-CR03415 CHAPMAN, JOHNNY L 3412 WAYNE AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 3030814 1/4/2022 $704.00
3220259320 CHAPMAN, LESLIE 301 W ARMOUR BLVD APT 816 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 259320 12/7/2021 $14.56
3221108274 CHATMON, DONNIE 5121 OAK LEAF DR APT 12 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 108274 11/15/2021 $7.26
3221107712 CHAVEZ OJEDA, GUADALUPE 505 LAWN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 107712 8/23/2021 $7.26
3220258367 CHAVEZ, ANTHONY 10610 E SCARRITT AVE SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 258367 9/28/2021 $14.63
1816-CR03307 CHILDS, KENDELL A. 2167 S. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. FRESNO, CA. 93706 3032327 8/3/2021 $250.00
3220259385 CHISAM, LISA 1331 SE 6TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 259385 12/9/2021 $16.66
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3221107291 CHRISMAN, TROY 1218 NE 9TH STREET TER BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107291 6/25/2021 $7.40
702294613 CINK, LESLIE A 96 OAK HILL CLUSTER INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 3029732 1/4/2022 $117.50
702294613 CINK, LESLIE A 96 OAK HILL CLUSTER INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 3029732 1/4/2022 $10.00
1016-cv08252 CLARK, CONNIE R 114 PRINCE WAY # A STATESBORO, GA. 30458 2057502 12/10/2019 $10.15
1016-Ccv08252 CLARK, CONNIE R 114 PRINCE WAY # A STATESBORO, GA. 30458 2064617 8/18/2020 $22.87
3221108436 CLARK, MATTHEW 1320 NE GRAND AVE LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 108436 12/8/2021 $7.82
3221106854 CLAUSSEN, TAMMY 14606 E 40TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106854 4/6/2021 $6.84
3220258206 CLEMETSON, ONEIL 10839 HICKMAN HEIGHTS RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 258206 9/14/2021 $15.82
3221108063 CLOE, GERALD 1203 COLORADO AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 108063 10/28/2021 $7.40
1616-CR00848-01 CLYMA, IAIN 204 MANOR DRIVE BELTON, MO. 64012 3032610 2/3/2021 $250.00
1616-CR00848-01 CLYMA, IAIN 204 MANOR DRIVE BELTON, MO. 64012 3032611 2/3/2021 $400.00
3221108711 COALE, KRYSTLE 1816 SW CRYSTAL CREEK PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108711 1/6/2022 $7.40
1616-CR00334 COBB, MICHAEL 103 N. SUNSHINE ST., APT D OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 3034330 12/22/2021 $180.50
1716-CR01735 COBBINS, DEANTHONY L 2929 INDIANA KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3029598 1/4/2022 $250.00
3221107292 COHEN, GABRIEL 2608 S COCHISE AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107292 6/25/2021 $7.26
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702797236 COLE, TREVON 19400 E 37TH TERR CT SO 1113 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 3031588 6/3/2020 $250.00
702797237 COLE, TREVON 19400 E 37TH TERR CT SO 1113 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 3031588 6/3/2020 $400.00
1716-CR01649 COLEMAN, JAMES 7607 E 112TH TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3031659 6/17/2020 $250.00
1916-CR04388 COLLIER, BENJAMIN 601 NE 70TH ST., APT. 418 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3033417 6/23/2021 $127.50
3220258952 COLLIER, NICOLE 444 E 80TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 258952 11/2/2021 $15.82
3221106643 COLLINS, BRENDA 3001 SW SILVERSPUR LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 106643 3/10/2021 $7.82
1916-CR01833 COLLINS, DUWAND 8424 HIGHLAND KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3032180 1/5/2022 $1,454.00
1616-CR01015-01 COLLINS, IJHANAI 2718 E LINWOOD BLVD, APT 304 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3029985 9/4/2019 $459.78
1816-CR03347 COLLINS, JAMIE 2007 BRIGHTON AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033575 7/28/2021 $400.00
1816-CR00150 COLLINS, JESSE 609 STATE HIGHWAY 86 RIDGEDALE, MO. 65739 3033369 6/16/2021 $204.00
1716-CR03132-01 COLLINS, JONATHAN 1118 S OSAGE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3033819 9/15/2021 $100.00
1516-CR02158-01 COLLINS, KRISTINA 6230 E 12TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3031431 4/15/2020 $1,000.00
3221107775 COLLINS, NICHOLAS 1211 w 40TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 107775 8/25/2021 $8.66
3220259076 COLLINS, TARI 3001 SE 6TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 259076 11/9/2021 $16.52
1716-CR03004 COMBS, CORINA M. 808 VERMONT KANSAS CITY, KS. 66101 3031358 1/5/2022 $54.00
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3220258819 CONARD, RICHARD 7020 w 133RD ST LEAWOOD, KS. 66209 258819 10/26/2021 $16.94
3221106181 CONTRERAS, LENA 11800 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 106181 9/24/2020 $8.66
0916-FC07699-01 COOK TRUSLER, COURTNEY E 315 WALNUT ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2052619 1/4/2022 $42.57
0916-FC07699-01 COOK TRUSLER, COURTNEY E 315 WALNUT ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2052795 1/4/2022 $13.58
0916-FC07699-01 COOK TRUSLER, COURTNEY E 315 WALNUT ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2057157 1/5/2022 $27.41
0916-FC07699-01 COOK TRUSLER, COURTNEY E 315 WALNUT ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2057429 1/5/2022 $21.33
0916-FC07699-01 COOK TRUSLER, COURTNEY E 315 WALNUT ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2057735 1/5/2022 $43.36
0916-FC07699-01 COOK TRUSLER, COURTNEY E 315 WALNUT ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2057935 1/5/2022 $27.28
3221106768 COOK, JARED 221 SE COLONY DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106768 4/2/2021 $8.24
3221257568 COOK, RANDALL 3103 NW GATEWAY DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257568 7/8/2021 $45.92
3220257789 COOK, TYLER 804 BROADWAY BLVD UNIT 301 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 257789 7/27/2021 $14.28
3220258954 COOLING, ANDREA 4930 BLUE RIDGE BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 258954 11/2/2021 $15.54
3221108712 COON, PAMELA 115 HARRIS ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 108712 1/6/2022 $7.68
3220259009 COONCE, VANESSA 1012 SE WINGATE CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 259009 11/2/2021 $16.66
1916-cv15439 COOPER, CAMERON HEATH JONES 201 NORTH SPRING STREET INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2052942 1/4/2022 $10.00
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3221107175 COOPER, CRAIG 7103 HARVARD AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 107175 6/9/2021 $7.54
3221108713 CORLEW, MADISON 1510 S VERMONT AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 108713 1/6/2022 $6.70
1816-CR00493 CORN, PATRICK 9 NE JOHNSON STREET LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3029987 9/4/2019 $127.50
3220257300 CORUM, JORDAN 3344 S STERLING AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 257300 6/3/2021 $27.12
3221108181 COSENTINO-WOLLARD, AMBRA 5300 SUNSET DR BLDG 9 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64112 108181 11/8/2021 $8.10
3220256593 COSTANZO, JASON 203 Nw REDWOOD CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 256593 4/9/2021 $16.66
1916-cv18328 COUNTRYMAN, LISA 8515 WILSON ROAD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64125 2054715 7/22/2019 $36.00
3220259079 COURINGTON, MADELINE 2313 SE KING CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 259079 11/9/2021 $16.66
3221108182 COURTNEY, NICOLE 3237 WAYNE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 108182 11/8/2021 $8.52
3221108277 COWANS, TIFFANY 2310 PARK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 108277 11/15/2021 $7.40
3220256366 COWICK, JASON 1419 NwW FOXBORO RD BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256366 3/15/2021 $16.52
3220259620 CRACRAFT, DAVID 804 NE BRISTOL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 259620 2/8/2022 $16.66
3220257432 CRAIG, DAVID 721 SE DREW CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257432 6/21/2021 $16.52
3220256594 CRAIG, GARY 809 Nw POPLAR CT GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 256594 4/9/2021 $16.94
3221107034 CRAIG, GLENDA 9135 RENNER BLVD APT 715 LENEXA, KS. 66219 107034 4/28/2021 $6.84
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1716-CR04605-01 CRAWFORD, BRANDON 7214 SOUTH BENTON AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033256 5/26/2021 $46.00
1316-CR03929 CRAWFORD, DANIEL 517 NE FERNWOOD CIRCLE LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3032197 11/4/2020 $377.50
702939410 CRAWFORD, LEIGHANNE MICHELLE 16604 SPRING VALLEY ROAD BELTON, MO. 64012 3030559 2/1/2021 $73.00
3221107635 CRESWELL, KODIAK 606 SwW CREEK RIDGE DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107635 8/13/2021 $7.68
1416-CR03138 CROCKETT, JAMES A 7806 E. 111th Terr. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030894 1/4/2022 $500.00
1416-CR0O3138 CROCKETT, JAMES A 7806 E. 111th Terr. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030894 1/4/2022 $500.00
1416-CR03138 CROCKETT, JAMES A 7806 E. 111th Terr. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030894 1/4/2022 $500.00
1416-CR03138 CROCKETT, JAMES A 7806 E. 111th Terr. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030894 1/4/2022 $500.00
3220258479 CROW, JOHN 2607 SW MORNINGSIDE DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258479 10/5/2021 $16.52
1916-CR0O7461 CROWE, MARTIN 3627 S. HOCKER AVE, HOMELESS INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3034022 10/20/2021 $704.00
3221106699 CROWLEY, SHARON 7504 E 100TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 106699 3/17/2021 $8.24
1416-CR04413-01 CRUZ-HERNANDEZ, LENIN 1231 CUNNINGHAM AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3031573 1/5/2022 $500.00
3221107556 CULLEN, DEBBIE 13409 WINCHESTER AVE GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 107556 8/4/2021 $8.80
3221107249 CULLER, STANLEY 1417 N MILLBURN AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107249 6/16/2021 $8.52
1316-CrR01781-01 CUMBIE, DUSTIN L 1608 HANOVER AVE. INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 3032384 1/10/2022 $80.38
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3220258480 CUNNINGHAM, KATHLEEN 9644 VIEW HIGH DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 258480 10/5/2021 $15.96
3221107637 CURNUTTE, JOHN 10201 E 31ST ST S APT E INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107637 8/13/2021 $6.70
1716-CR03672-01 CURRAN, BRANDON JAMES HOMELESS INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3030680 1/4/2022 $204.00
1816-CR05499 CURRAN, BRANDON JAMES HOMELESS INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3030680 1/4/2022 $250.00
3221108580 CURRY, FRANCES 11013 E 78TH ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 108580 12/14/2021 $7.40
1616-CR02738 DALTON, JENNIFER 501 w 11TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 3033884 9/22/2021 $490.00
2116-cv10812 DANIEL, TIANA 9154 E US Hwy 24 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 2074680 7/7/2021 $26.00
16MA03000993 DANIELS, STEVEN 333 N WHITE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3033061 4/28/2021 $17.50
702820484 DARDEN, ANTHONY 2020 SW POST OAK RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 3032544 1/22/2021 $50.00
3221106701 DATSCHEFSKI, TYLER 1200 w 36TH TER INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106701 3/17/2021 $6.84
3221106896 DAVIDSON, BRIAN 31509 E HARRIS POTTS RD OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 106896 4/13/2021 $8.24
3220257192 DAVIDSON, EUGENE 2600 sw 5TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257192 5/19/2021 $15.12
3221108515 DAVIS, AUSTIN 7721 S COOK RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 108515 12/13/2021 $7.40
1116-CR04506 DAVIS, BETTY L 2613 FARROW AVE KANSAS CITY, KS. 66104 3031465 1/5/2022 $250.00
1616-CR01365 DAVIS, BRIAN 2531 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034365 1/12/2022 $250.00
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1616-CR01365 DAVIS, BRIAN 2531 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034365 1/12/2022 $250.00
3221108716 DAVIS, CRAIG 2809 E MEYER BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 108716 1/6/2022 $8.24
1816-CR01745 DAVIS, DARIAS M 7800 E. 102ND STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3029611 2/1/2021 $168.50
3221107557 DAVIS, LAWRENCE 205 E 125TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64145 107557 8/4/2021 $8.24
1716-CR02184-01 DAVIS, PATRICK 5809 WOODLAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 3034177 11/24/2021 $18.42
1816-CR00874-01 DAVIS, SUMER 700 SW BLUE PARKWAY LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3031493 5/6/2020 $19.50
3221106598 DAVIS-MAYHEW, RHONDA 6635 CHESTNUT AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 106598 3/4/2021 $8.24
3221107558 DAVOLT, ERICA 12206 E 59TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107558 8/4/2021 $7.54
3221106425 DAY, JAMES 8910 E 72ND ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 106425 11/12/2020 $7.54
3221106183 DEAN, JACLYN 3618 ANDERSON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 106183 9/24/2020 $7.12
3221107776 DEARDORFF, DONALD 300 E 147TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64145 107776 8/25/2021 $8.94
701740277 DECKER, NICKOLAS R 1138 EVERETT KANSAS CITY, KS. 66102 3029263 1/4/2022 $98.00
3221108184 DEEDS, MICHAEL 3412 LEXINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 108184 11/8/2021 $7.26
3221106185 DEFEO, GREGORY 4435 MAIN ST STE 880 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 106185 9/24/2020 $8.52
3221106772 DEGRACE, PHILIP 1808 NE AEGEAN CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64029 106772 4/2/2021 $7.68
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3221107824 DEGROOT, ERIK 722 WALNUT ST APT 1104 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 107824 9/8/2021 $8.38
3220256476 DEHART, CODY 1614 SE BROME CIR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 256476 4/1/2021 $16.66
3220259391 DELGADO PETERSON, DESTINY 15707 E 45TH PL S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 259391 12/9/2021 $15.96
1616-CrR03205-01 DENNIS, DERRICK 5409 WAYNE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032864 3/24/2021 $2,500.00
3221107973 DENNIS, KWAMIE 220 ADMIRAL BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 107973 10/7/2021 $8.38
1516-CR03829 DENNISON, ROBERT 1512 NE DEER CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3029989 9/4/2019 $90.00
3221107560 DENNO, DANIEL 3404 E 106TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 107560 8/4/2021 $8.66
3220256368 DERRY, AARON 11800 E 77TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 256368 3/15/2021 $15.54
3221106186 DESPAIN, JOSHUA 3516 S PHELPS RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106186 9/24/2020 $6.84
3220258208 DEVREUGD, ERIN 3324 COLEMAN RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 258208 9/14/2021 $14.56
3220256974 DEWITTE, BRITTNEY 3938 WYANDOTTE ST APT 2S KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 256974 4/28/2021 $14.42
3221108516 DIAMOND, ALLAN 106 z ST LAKE LOTAWANA, MO. 64086 108516 12/13/2021 $7.82
3221107871 DIAZ, MERYCI 1415 N MCCOY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 107871 10/5/2021 $6.42
3221108778 DIAZ, PHILIP 1104 S WOODLAND AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 108778 2/15/2022 $6.42
3220257646 DIENER, DAVID 1013 SE AMBER CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257646 7/14/2021 $16.52
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1916-CR01330 DIGGS, PRISCILLA 9329 W. LONGVIEW PARKWAY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3033761 9/1/2021 $180.50
3220257953 DINH, DOMINIC 326 N VAN BRUNT BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 257953 8/25/2021 $14.56
3221108069 DISNEY, CHAROLLET 817 SwW WINDJAMMER DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 108069 10/28/2021 $7.82
1616-CR03616-01 DIXON, MARTILLIA 3J 5700 N MSIN STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3031792 1/5/2022 $240.00
1616-CR03616-01 DIXON, MARTILLIA J 5700 N MSIN STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3031792 1/5/2022 $250.00
080149805 DODD, KEVIN 908 E 100TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3028993 4/10/2019 $200.00
1916-CR03227 DODDS, DEJANAE 4210 MERSINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033446 7/7/2021 $290.00
3220258737 DODGE, CHRISTIAN 3344 HARRISON ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 258737 10/20/2021 $14.56
3221108581 DODSON, KIMBERLY 3221 JACKSON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 108581 12/14/2021 $7.54
1616-CR01097 DONAHUE, DOUGLAS ANDREW DBA HELPING VETERANS ALWAYS, 16300 E INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3028909 1/4/2022 $454.00
STREET SOUTH
3220259393 DONNER, STACIE 607 SwW WHITESTONE DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 259393 12/9/2021 $16.94
1816-CR03356 DOSS, CHELSEA RAINE 1207 Nw SCENIC DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3032428 8/17/2021 $100.00
1816-CR03586 DOTSON, DERRICO 1942 SILVER STREET WICHITA, KS. 67213 3031185 2/26/2020 $377.50
3220256975 DOTSON, TESSIE 9200 E 44TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 256975 4/28/2021 $15.54
1516-CR04536 DRAPER, TASHQUINN POBOX 125 CHINLE, AZ. 86503 3034178 11/24/2021 $100.00
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3221107435 DRAVES, RUBY 7521 OVERTON DR RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 107435 7/9/2021 $7.40
3221107638 DRESCHER, JEFFREY 613 NE SUNDANCE TRL LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107638 8/13/2021 $7.82
1916-CR0O3737 DREW, MICHAEL 5201 N.W. PARKDALE ROAD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64151 3033820 9/15/2021 $204.00
3220256479 DUBREUIL, ASHLEY 3922 S FOREST AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 256479 4/1/2021 $15.12
3220257277 DUDLEY, MATTHEW 2310 N SIX MILE CHURCH RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 257277 6/3/2021 $16.38
1816-CR0O5159 DUGGER, JOSHUA 414 SW JEFFERSON ST. #A LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3034086 11/10/2021 $200.00
3221107562 DUNAGAN, REAGAN 800 SE 15TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107562 8/4/2021 $8.66
3221106429 DUNCAN, DUSTIN 208 HERSCHEL ST BELTON, MO. 64012 106429 11/12/2020 $8.80
3221106601 DUNCAN, TERESA 10710 E 19TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 106601 3/4/2021 $6.70
3220256776 DUNHAM, JENNIFER 1315 SW GRANITE CREEK DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256776 4/22/2021 $16.52
1216-CR01575-01 DUNKIN, WILLIAM L 1207 S MAIN ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3032700 8/19/2021 $2,500.00
1816-CR02188 DUNNAM, RYAN 1621 N LIBERTY ST #17 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032957 4/8/2021 $377.50
1816-CR02188 DUNNAM, RYAN 1621 N LIBERTY ST #17 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032957 4/8/2021 $1,000.00
1916-CR01682 DUNNE, CHARLES 5101 RAYTOWN ROAD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 3033062 4/28/2021 $704.00
3221107294 DURALL, ROBERT 11551 FELTON ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64054 107294 6/25/2021 $6.42
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3221107035 DURAN, CHRISTOPHER 12333 S SUMMERTREE CIR OLATHE, KS. 66062 107035 4/28/2021 $8.52
3221107492 DYKES, BENJAMIN 214 S HUDSON ST BUCKNER, MO. 64016 107492 7/14/2021 $7.82
3220256411 EAGLESON, KEVIN 609 SE SARATOGA DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 256411 3/25/2021 $16.52
3221107250 EATON, BRIAN 105 NE MADISON CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107250 6/16/2021 $7.40
702350435 EDELMAN, BRITTNEE ANN 8806 W 49TH MERRIAM, KS. 66213 3030807 2/1/2021 $28.00
1816-CR06554 EDWARDS, DONNELL 8421 TROOST AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3033063 4/28/2021 $240.00
3220257301 EGELSTON, CAYLEIGH 1701 N JONES CT INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 257301 6/3/2021 $28.10
3221107295 EICKELBERGER, SHAWN 10604 WALLACE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 107295 6/25/2021 $8.24
1816-CR02903-01 EICKHOFF, JUSTIN 7303 S HILLSIDE RD OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 3032039 9/24/2020 $414.50
3221106776 EID, CHERRY 15712 E 42ND PL INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106776 4/2/2021 $6.84
1916-CR07198 EKER, CHRISTOPHER 6102 E 148TH CIRCLE GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3032638 2/10/2021 $204.00
3220256777 ELDRIDGE, JOAN 448 W 68TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 256777 4/22/2021 $15.12
1716-CR04596 ELLIS, FRANK 3024 S NORWOOD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3031781 7/17/2020 $300.00
1716-CR04596 ELLIS, FRANK 3024 S NORWOOD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3031781 7/17/2020 $254.00
3221106777 ELLIS, KENNETH 20308 E MILLHAVEN ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106777 4/2/2021 $6.98
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3220256602 ELMORE, SARAH 3632 BALTIMORE AVE APT 2 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 256602 4/9/2021 $14.56
3220257907 ELSBERRY, BRANTLEY 5715 GRAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 257907 8/17/2021 $15.12
3221107436 ELSLOO, JAMES 1016 W 66TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 107436 7/9/2021 $8.10
3220256480 ELTON, DAVID 2402 Nw 5TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 256480 4/1/2021 $16.52
3220257151 EMMOT, HOLLY 208 W 65TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 257151 5/10/2021 $15.12
3221108584 ENAHOLO, EBEHIREMEN 11215 E 75TH ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 108584 12/14/2021 $7.40
3220257198 ENGHOLM, VALORIE 403 N LAWN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 257198 5/19/2021 $14.56
1516-CR01837 ENGLISH, CHAZMINE 2031 S MILLS APT 9 KANSAS CITY, KS. 66103 3033073 4/28/2021 $300.00
3220257791 ENLOW, JACK 1224 NE APPLEWOOD ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 257791 7/27/2021 $16.66
3220258959 ESCUTIA, FLORINA 309 CHELSEA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 258959 11/2/2021 $14.42
1316-CR02201-01 ESPARZA-RODRIGUEZ, MARCOS 704 TALL CHIEF ST BUCKNER, MO. 64016 3032225 11/12/2020 $594.98
3220259328 ESTES-WALKER, MELINDA 701 NW BUCKINGHAM PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 259328 12/7/2021 $16.52
3220257957 ESTRADA, LISA 6825 RAYTOWN RD RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 257957 8/25/2021 $15.54
3221107037 EVANS, JOHN 915 N PORT ST BALTIMORE, MD. 21205 107037 4/28/2021 $7.40
3220259676 EVANS, RONALD 5124 S COACHMAN DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 259676 2/15/2022 $15.96
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3221106778 EVERETTE, FRENZA 10215 BELLAIRE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 106778 4/2/2021 $8.24
1816-CR05418 EXPOSITO, ANTHONY P. 5232 OAK ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64112 3031830 1/5/2022 $500.00
3221108187 FARIS, MICHAEL 6001 S BUCKNER TARSNEY RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 108187 11/8/2021 $7.68
3221107038 FEHR, PATRICIA 12304 E 89TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 107038 4/28/2021 $7.40
1416-CR04361-01 FELLERS, ISAIAH J 2004 SWIFT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 3033948 7/13/2022 $100.00
1416-CR04361-02 FELLERS, ISAIAH J 2004 SWIFT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 3033948 7/13/2022 $250.00
3220258210 FELLOWS, WILLIAM 816 E 110TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 258210 9/14/2021 $15.82
3221106983 FERGUSON, ELIZABETH 1820 E 128TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64145 106983 4/22/2021 $8.10
3220259397 FERGUSON, LAURA 918 SW ARGYL ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 259397 12/9/2021 $16.66
3221106704 FERGUSON, PAUL 1233 NE GREEN ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106704 3/17/2021 $7.82
3221107640 FERRARA, DEVON 1412 SW WALNUT ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107640 8/13/2021 $7.82
3220257386 FIELD, ZACHARY 5610 E 103RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 257386 6/14/2021 $15.82
3221106144 FIERRO, ELISSA 820 N ARAPAHO ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106144 9/16/2020 $6.98
1916-CR02295 FLAMENCO, ALAN 917 S LIBERTY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3033334 6/9/2021 $954.00
703298263 FLANAGAN, CHRISTOPHER 4778 PEORIA ST., UNIT 710 DENVER, CO. 80239 3033335 6/9/2021 $6.00
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3221107720 FLETCHER, DAKOTA 2733 CAMPBELL ST #102 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 107720 8/23/2021 $8.52
3221107437 FLETCHER, KINSEY 204 W POCAHONTAS LN KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 107437 7/9/2021 $8.66
1716-CR01589 FLIPPEN, JAMES L. 123 LAWN AVE., #9 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3031929 1/5/2022 $250.00
1516-CR04375 FLOWERS, DAVID 11205 E. 63RD TERR. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3034366 1/12/2022 $2,500.00
1516-CR04375 FLOWERS, DAVID 11205 E. 63RD TERR. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3034366 1/12/2022 $250.00
1716-CR03101 FLOWERS, DAVID 11205 E. 63RD TERR. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3034379 1/12/2022 $300.00
3221106984 FLOYD, CINDY 27818 E HOOVER RD BUCKNER, MO. 64016 106984 4/22/2021 $7.82
3221106648 FLYNN, KENNETH 2400 E 125TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64146 106648 3/10/2021 $8.94
3221106145 FOGARTY, JON 700 SW WILLIAMS ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 106145 9/16/2020 $7.82
702907369 FONVILLE, KEVIN DANIEL THOMA 11000 COLLEGE LN APT 3D KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 3030331 2/1/2021 $33.00
702907370 FONVILLE, KEVIN DANIEL THOMA 11000 COLLEGE LN APT 3D KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 3030331 2/1/2021 $83.00
3221107641 FORBES, JAHQUETTA 2900 S MANSION DR APT 216 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107641 8/13/2021 $6.84
3221108649 FORD, BRIANNA 1205 Sw TRAIL RIDGE DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108649 12/14/2021 $7.40
3221106252 FORD, EBONYE 2901 SE 7TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106252 10/6/2020 $7.40
3221107356 FORD, KACEY 1502 S HOME AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107356 6/28/2021 $6.70
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702659403 FOSTER, BRANDON LAMONT 6705 E 125th PL GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3029431 2/1/2021 $124.00
1816-CR00552-01 FOSTER, CHRISTOPHER 30269 w. 375TH ST. OSAWATOMIE, KS. 66064 3030685 12/4/2019 $68.00
1916-CR04315 FOSTER, SHANE 1031 W WHITE OAK AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3034148 11/17/2021 $500.00
3221107512 FOSTER, TIMOTHY 321 NE LAKEVIEW DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107512 7/21/2021 $7.40
1416-Cv14408 FOX, ALVERNON R 3915 HIGHLAND AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 2057840 1/5/2022 $10.39
3221107778 FOX, CORTNEE 3201 NW CANTERBURY R BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 107778 8/25/2021 $7.40
3220256483 FRANCIS, ANDREA 428 NW HIGHCLIFFE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 256483 4/1/2021 $16.66
3221107136 FRANCIS, KIMBERLY 10817 E US HIGHWAY 24 TRLR 4 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64054 107136 5/11/2021 $6.42
3220257071 FRANCIS, KYLE 5911 NE SOUTHWOOD ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 257071 5/6/2021 $16.66
3220259330 FRANKLIN, ALYSHA 3241 E 29TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 259330 12/7/2021 $14.70
702631066 FRANKLIN, THOMAS JAMES-EDWARD 966 MARKEY PLACE BELTON, MO. 64012 3029896 2/1/2021 $400.00
2016-CR00415 FRANKS, ADAM L 4101 EAST 26TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3032182 1/5/2022 $5,000.00
3221106146 FRAZEE, ANITA 18008 E 27TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 106146 9/16/2020 $7.26
3220258596 FREDERICKS, THOMAS 420 NW SPRINGWOOD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258596 10/13/2021 $16.52
3221108779 FREDMAN, JEFF 11108 E 49TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 108779 2/15/2022 $7.54
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1816-CR04025 FREEDLE, RICHARD W 12817 E. 47TH ST., #36 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3032574 8/19/2021 $354.00
3220259540 FREEMAN, JAMES 624 NE TWIN BROOK DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 259540 12/15/2021 $16.66
1816-CR03708 FREEMAN, JOE A 8242 VIRGINIA AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032183 1/5/2022 $140.00
1716-CRrR01317 FREEMAN, LAVON SRV: SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER, 9000 ELM KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032165 10/21/2020 $54.00
3220257792 FREEMAN, LISA 5320 COTTAGE CT RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 257792 7/27/2021 $15.54
1616-CR02445-01 FREEMAN, RICHARD 5429 PARK AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3034179 11/24/2021 $168.42
3220257734 FRENCH-HARPER, DANYELLE 2011 E GREGORY BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 257734 7/20/2021 $15.54
3220259677 FRICK, MOLLY 2711 S GLENWOOD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 259677 2/15/2022 $15.12
3221106781 FRISCH, BRITTANY 1704 NW 6TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106781 4/2/2021 $7.40
3221107296 FROELICH, TAYLOR 2500 Sw RIVER TRAIL RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 107296 6/25/2021 $7.82
1916-CR00184 FRYE, KEVIN LAVANCE 16907 E LARKSPUR LN APT 5 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3031085 2/1/2021 $200.00
702898369 FRYE, KEVIN LAVANCE 16907 E LARKSPUR LN APT 5 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3031085 2/1/2021 $50.00
1116-cv05254 FUELLING, HEATHER 3816 COLLAGE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2058241 12/9/2019 $8.00
1916-CR0O4555 FUENTES-RUIZ, JOSE 1837 S. HARRIS AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3033724 8/25/2021 $400.00
3221106434 FULLER, KELLY 8300 ELM AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 106434 11/12/2020 $7.40
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3220259404 GACUTAN, SARAH 806 Nw 10TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 259404 12/9/2021 $16.52
3220259704 GAGNE-REEDY, ALLYSSON 514 sw 10TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 259704 2/16/2022 $16.52
3221106147 GALE, AMBER 414 SW PARKWOOD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106147 9/16/2020 $7.40
3220257199 GALLEHER, RAEGAN 1237 N 15TH ST APT 2 PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19121 257199 5/19/2021 $15.82
3220257072 GAMMONS, DEIRDRA 1203 NW HIGH VIEW DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 257072 5/6/2021 $16.52
1716-CR01732-01 GARCIA, JOSE CAMILO 428 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3032401 1/10/2022 $250.00
0516-CR07935 GARCIA, LUIS TORRES 105 SE GLADSTONE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 3032291 7/29/2021 $250.00
1716-CR00414 GARCIA, MIGUEL 4511 E. 9TH ST. APT. 23 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3033239 5/20/2021 $250.00
701760489 GARDENER, IDELLA 3217 E 26TH TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3030103 9/18/2019 $400.00
701760489 GARDENER, IDELLA 3217 E 26TH TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3030103 9/18/2019 $400.00
3221106936 GARDNER, HALIE 13402 PARKER AVE GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 106936 4/15/2021 $8.80
3221106782 GARRISON, BRENDAN 9812 WILLOW AVE APT 1B KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 106782 4/2/2021 $7.54
3220257960 GARRISON, JAMES 7209 E 134TH TER GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 257960 8/25/2021 $16.52
3221108285 GASS, RODNEY 253 NE CHATEAU DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 108285 11/15/2021 $7.40
2016-CR05417 GATEWOOD, DONNY 529 SPRING AVE LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3033065 4/28/2021 $30.00
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3221107825 GAUGHRAN, JACOB 1025 W WALDO AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 107825 9/8/2021 $6.42
1816-CR01787 GEE, AARON 2417 WABASH AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033351 6/16/2021 $204.00
3221107944 GEE, LORRAINE 9844 FLORA CIR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 107944 10/7/2021 $8.66
13P8-PR00239-01 GENTRY, BRYAN 10 EAST 135TH ST, PO BOX 482385 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64145 5005219 5/6/2021 $10.00
3221108191 GERRITY, GLENDA 4328 WALNUT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 108191 11/8/2021 $8.66
3220259087 GIANGROSSO, MARISSA 908 Nw CEDAR LN GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 259087 11/9/2021 $16.94
3221106783 GIBBS, JONNIE 1706 SW MCARTHUR ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 106783 4/2/2021 $7.40
3221108192 GIDDINGS, KENNETH 139 S FULLER ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 108192 11/8/2021 $6.42
3221108071 GIDLEY, SOFIA 9102 E 69TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 108071 10/28/2021 $7.54
3220256977 GILES, TERRI 11804 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 256977 4/28/2021 $15.82
1716-CR02546 GILL, LESTER E. 10003 HARDESTY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 3031356 1/5/2022 $204.00
3221106855 GILLETT, RUSSELL 3019 S DOWNEY AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106855 4/6/2021 $6.84
3221108072 GILLETTE, CHERYL 1822 E 125TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64146 108072 10/28/2021 $8.94
3221108193 GILLILAND, DAVID 16612 E 31ST TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108193 11/8/2021 $6.84
3220256612 GILLISPIE, ANNA 2433 SwW OLD PORT RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 256612 4/9/2021 $16.66
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3220259628 GIPSON, JANET 220 S CLAREMONT AVE SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 259628 2/8/2022 $14.63
1816-CR06297 GLAVIANO, SARAH J 1013 N SCOTT AVE BELTON, MO. 64012 3031922 1/5/2022 $250.00
3220259089 GLEASON, SHANIQUIA PO BOX 270537 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 259089 11/9/2021 $14.42
1816-CR00386-01 GLENN, ROBERT 7212 MONTANA AVE KANSAS CITY, KS. 66111 3033725 8/25/2021 $500.00
3220257280 GLUNT, TAMERA 3515 NE GRANT ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 257280 6/3/2021 $16.66
1816-CR01300 GLYMPH, KENNETH 5319 OAK LEAF DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64029 3030107 9/18/2019 $204.00
3221107990 GODDARD, REBECCA 8700 HOLMES RD APT 403 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 107990 10/13/2021 $8.66
1716-CR0O0756 GOESSELE, JOHN 5117 RINKER RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3029275 5/22/2019 $100.00
3221107494 GOFF, PATSY 4050 S JACKSON DR APT 112 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107494 7/14/2021 $7.26
3221106438 GOMES, HELEN 7306 RALSTON AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 106438 11/12/2020 $7.54
3220259629 GONZALEZ, ANTHONY 3958 SW STARBOARD CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 259629 2/8/2022 $16.66
3221107137 GONZALEZ, GILBERT 1724 s WHITNEY DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107137 5/11/2021 $7.26
3220257439 GONZALEZ, LUZ 14413 EASTERN CT GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 257439 6/21/2021 $16.52
03Cv225259 GOODE, DEXTER A 4559 LISTER, *PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER* KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 2067231 1/5/2022 $58.07
03cv225259 GOODE, DEXTER A 4559 LISTER, *PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER¥ KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 2067632 1/5/2022 $43.57
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03Cv225259 GOODE, DEXTER A 4559 LISTER, *PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER* KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 2068708 8/2/2021 $169.85
03Cv225259 GOODE, DEXTER A 4559 LISTER, *PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER¥ KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 2070780 8/16/2021 $184.95
1716-CR0O5058 GOODING, JOSHUA D. 8000 NW MILREY DRIVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64152 3032013 1/5/2022 $204.00
3220258667 GOODRICH, ESTER 11201 E 10TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64054 258667 10/19/2021 $14.63
1616-Cv21538 GOODWIN, ANNE LOUISE 809 WOODED CREST DRIVE WOODWAY, TX. 76712 2070688 1/9/2022 $36.00
1916-CR06947 GOODWIN, JOSEPH 9021 ARLINGTON CT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3034211 12/1/2021 $250.00
1916-CR06078 GOODWIN, LEAEISA R 3301 E 93RD TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3031264 1/4/2022 $200.00
3220257440 GOUGER, CHRISTINE 441 N GLADSTONE BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 257440 6/21/2021 $14.56
1816-CR01519 GRAHAM, ANDREW 203 w. 17TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 3033467 7/14/2021 $167.50
3220257735 GRAHAM, DEBORAH 114 Sw MOORE CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257735 7/20/2021 $16.52
3220258876 GRAHAM, LORI 3608 NE BASSWOOD DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 258876 10/28/2021 $16.66
3221107186 GRAHAM, MELISSA 204 BOBBY AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107186 6/9/2021 $6.98
1916-CR00047 GRAHAM, TERRELL 7728 SANTA FE DR. OVERLAND PARK, KS. 66204 3032841 3/17/2021 $30.00
3221106654 GRANT, PAMELA 2247 E 68TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 106654 3/10/2021 $8.24
1816-CR04160-01 GRAVES, DOMIR M 2238 E. 69TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3032612 8/17/2021 $2,000.00
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1816-CR04160-01 GRAVES, DOMIR M 2238 E. 69TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3032612 8/17/2021 $454.00
1816-CR04397-01 GRAVES, DOMIR M 2238 E. 69TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3032612 8/17/2021 $1,432.00
1816-CR04397-01 GRAVES, DOMIR M 2238 E. 69TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3032612 8/17/2021 $2,000.00
3220259407 GRAY, BRIAN 3109 S LINWOOD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 259407 12/9/2021 $15.96
701713801 GRAY, COREY *PRISIEB/gTE PROCESS SERVER*, 3560 BROADW KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 3033117 5/5/2021 $346.61
NO
3221107357 GRAY, JESSICA 1708 N EMERY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 107357 6/28/2021 $6.42
3220258742 GRAY, SHASHAWNDA 11210 HERRICK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 258742 10/20/2021 $15.96
041267392 GRAYSON, CLEMENT 4026 AGNES KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032629 2/3/2021 $100.00
1616-CR00598 GRAYSON, CLEVON D 3355 OLIVE ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033260 9/21/2021 $250.00
0916-Cv08902 GREEN, ARTHUR C 2319 NORTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 2032749 12/13/2018 $50.00
0916-Cv08902 GREEN, ARTHUR C 2319 NORTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 2033733 2/22/2019 $50.00
0916-cv08902 GREEN, ARTHUR C 2319 NORTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 2034229 2/22/2019 $50.00
1516-CR02899 GREEN, FAITH D 901 E 79TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3030729 1/4/2022 $350.00
1516-CR02899-01 GREEN, FAITH D 901 E 79TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3030729 1/4/2022 $250.00
1516-CR02899-01 GREEN, FAITH D 901 E 79TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3030729 1/4/2022 $1,000.00
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1516-CR02899-01 GREEN, FAITH D 901 E 79TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3030729 1/4/2022 $350.00
701473522 GREEN, LATASHA 2413 S. PARK AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3033555 7/21/2021 $200.00
1316-Cv03959 GREEN, MICHAEL 3308 E 34TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2071837 8/20/2021 $229.29
1316-Ccv03959 GREEN, MICHAEL 3308 E 34TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2072054 1/9/2022 $241.80
1316-cv03959 GREEN, MICHAEL 3308 E 34TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2072054 1/9/2022 $209.79
1316-Cv03959 GREEN, MICHAEL 3308 E 34TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2072054 1/9/2022 $225.35
3221107946 GREEN, THOMAS 506 NE 6TH ST APT C BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107946 10/7/2021 $7.40
3220258965 GREEN, TIFFANY 5920 NE HIDDEN VALLEY DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 258965 11/2/2021 $16.66
1221106295 GREEN, WILLIAM 1501 sw 21ST ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 106295 10/20/2020 $7.40
1916-CR05722 GREENE, MARTAY 11101 SPRING VALLEY RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3032959 4/8/2021 $250.00
1816-CR01870 GREENE, TRACY LAMAR 6202 E. 140TH TERR. GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3029334 1/4/2022 $240.00
1416-CR01947 GREER, JAMES T 164 STRICKLAND PASTURE RD JACKSON, GA. 30233 3032402 8/3/2021 $490.00
1816-CR02639 GREER, WALTER 3033 CYPRESS KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034212 12/1/2021 $1,000.00
1816-CR02639-01 GREER, WALTER 3033 CYPRESS KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034212 12/1/2021 $954.00
3220258139 GRIGGS, TIFFANY 2008 sSw PARK DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258139 9/8/2021 $16.52
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3221108076 GRIGSBY, WARREN 2707 ELMWOOD AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 108076 10/28/2021 $7.54
1616-CR04225-01 GRIMM, DUSTIN BATES COUNTY JAIL, 6 WEST FORT SCOTT BUTLER, MO. 64730 3033172 5/12/2021 $500.00
1516-CR04220 GRIMMETT, TEVIN 1430 E 77TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3031574 1/5/2022 $150.00
703429233-01 GRISWOLD, BRANDI 11117 E 53RD ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 3033799 9/8/2021 $10.50
1716-CR0O3345 GROSS, JORDAN 1004 BALTIMORE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 3033173 5/12/2021 $204.00
1716-CR03345 GROSS, JORDAN 1004 BALTIMORE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 3033173 5/12/2021 $250.00
703262263 GROVER, MARK 7270 WEST 98TH, SUITE 100 OVERLAND PARK, KS. 66212 3032541 1/22/2021 $5.75
1716-CR05341-01 GUELTZAU, RAYMOND 708 SE LONDON WAY B LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3028946 4/3/2019 $500.00
1116-CR04131 GUERRA-GUILLEN, MAURICIO A 1015 E 100TH TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3029528 1/4/2022 $1,000.00
1116-CR04131 GUERRA-GUILLEN, MAURICIO A 1015 E 100TH TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3029528 1/4/2022 $131.50
701352321 GUIDO, DONTEZ 13148 W OCOTILLO RD, APT 2068 GLENDALE, AZ. 85307 3034033 10/20/2021 $36.50
3220256487 GUNTHER, JOHN 1808 sw 1ST ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 256487 4/1/2021 $16.66
700084083 GUSTIN, CHARLES 4715 FARROW KANSAS CITY, KS. 66104 3032639 2/10/2021 $13.50
1716-CR04337 GUTHRIE, THEODORE L 406 N. LAWN AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3031441 1/5/2022 $500.00
3220257961 GUTIERREZ, EDWARD 817 JEFFERSON ST APT 307 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 257961 8/25/2021 $14.28




SECTION B

SUMMARY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

PAGE NO
Page 41 of 110

HOLDER NUMBER
2566385

HOLDER NAME

16th Judical Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri

REPORT PERIOD ENDING
06/30/2022

DATE OF LAST

CASE NUMBER ORIGINAL OWNER NAME ORIGINAL STREET ADDRESS ORIGINAL CITY, STATE, ACCT/ TRANSACTION AMOUNT DUE
(LIST BY LAST NAME, FIRST ZIP CHECK DATE PROP OWNER
NAME, MI) NUMBER | BECAME PAYABLE
REDEEMABLE
OR

3220257519 GUZMAN, STACEY 4247 SW FLINTROCK DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 257519 7/7/2021 $16.66
1916-CR02067 HADDOCK, DEBORAH 1317 N.W. HIDDEN RIDGE CIRCLE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3031841 8/12/2020 $54.00
3221107042 HADER, KENNETH 5310 COTTAGE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107042 4/28/2021 $7.54
1816-CR00447 HAGAN, DERRICK 1010 OAKLEY AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3033066 4/28/2021 $500.00
3221106856 HAINLEY, CHRISTINA 38 I ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106856 4/6/2021 $7.82
1816-CR04882 HALEY, JAMES R. 5220 ENGLAND ST SHAWNEE MISSION, KS. 662! 3029344 1/4/2022 $204.00
3221107781 HALL, CONNOR 6498 NW MORRELL DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64152 107781 8/25/2021 $8.10
702423990 HALL, DEVON KRISTOPHER 2909 NE 59TH TER APT 1 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64119 3029583 2/1/2021 $200.00
3220259632 HALL, MATTHEW 127 w 10TH ST APT 1403 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 259632 2/8/2022 $14.28
3221108655 HALVERSON, HARRY 201 E 115TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 108655 12/14/2021 $8.66
3221107043 HAM, ROLAND 811 NE SUNNYSIDE LN BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107043 4/28/2021 $7.40
3221106442 HAMANN, CHAELYN 8912 sSw 9TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 106442 11/12/2020 $7.40
1516-CR03076 HAMM, DE'ANTHONY 11206 EASTERN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032697 2/24/2021 $250.00
3220257736 HAMPTON, SEAN 122 DELAWARE ST UNIT 1606 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 257736 7/20/2021 $14.28
3220257521 HANCOCK, JAMES 1711 N ARAPAHO CT INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 257521 7/7/2021 $16.38
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3221107359 HANDSON, SAMANTHA 2300 VINE ST APT 108 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 107359 6/28/2021 $8.52
3221106297 HANES, BRENDA 1912 N BLUE MILLS RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 106297 10/20/2020 $6.98
1221106444 HARDIMAN, MICHEAL 9215 E 66TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 106444 11/12/2020 $7.54
3221108524 HARDING, SCOTT 3817 S ADAMS AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108524 12/13/2021 $6.84
3221107949 HARDY, AMANDA 1608 SW SUMMIT HILL CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107949 10/7/2021 $7.82
1616-CR04478-01 HARGROVE, TYREE 5612 CAMBRIDGE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 3032403 8/3/2021 $350.00
3220258379 HARKNESS, DEBORAH 5325 ROCKHILL RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 258379 9/28/2021 $14.98
3221106445 HARMS, LISA 1101 WALNUT ST UNIT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 106445 11/12/2020 $8.38
1216-Cv03628 HARPER, RONNIE J 1411 w MAPLE AVE APT G INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2064158 1/5/2022 $16.62
1216-Cv03628 HARPER, RONNIE J 1411 w MAPLE AVE APT G INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2064265 8/17/2020 $86.55
1216-Cv03628 HARPER, RONNIE J 1411 w MAPLE AVE APT G INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2064529 1/5/2022 $83.57
1216-cv03628 HARPER, RONNIE 3] 1411 w MAPLE AVE APT G INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2064759 8/19/2020 $86.73
1216-Cv03628 HARPER, RONNIE J 1411 w MAPLE AVE APT G INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2064945 8/18/2020 $88.35
1216-Cv03628 HARPER, RONNIE J 1411 w MAPLE AVE APT G INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2065019 8/18/2020 $83.91
1216-Ccv03628 HARPER, RONNIE J 1411 w MAPLE AVE APT G INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 2065190 8/18/2020 $8.49
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3220258381 HARRINGTON, HELEN 10519 CLEVELAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 258381 9/28/2021 $15.82
701802738 HARRIS, DRE'ONN 1008 N MULLEN RAYMORE, MO. 64083 3033121 5/5/2021 $200.00
701802739 HARRIS, DRE'ONN 1008 N MULLEN RAYMORE, MO. 64083 3033121 5/5/2021 $200.00
3221108444 HARRIS, LAUREN 3100 S CEDAR AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 108444 12/8/2021 $6.70
1816-CR02432 HARRIS, MORTEZ T 8007 WAYNE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3031724 1/5/2022 $4,954.00
1816-CR04755 HARRIS, TARA L. 4310 NORTHERN AVE., APT. 2334 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3032454 8/17/2021 $250.00
3220258968 HART, ALISON 8555 HIAWATHA RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 258968 11/2/2021 $15.82
1516-CR04586-01 HARTH, DAKOTA 808 NE 83RD ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3032973 4/14/2021 $510.00
3221107648 HARTUNG, DONNA 32992 STATE HIGHWAY M ATLANTA, MO. 63530 107648 8/13/2021 $7.82
702004789 HATCH, KANEISHA N 2311 E 73RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3029890 2/1/2021 $29.50
1716-CR05217-01 HATFIELD, BARBARA 820 E WALNUT ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032890 3/24/2021 $100.38
3221107362 HATHAWAY, DEBORAH 213 NE CHURCHILL ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107362 6/28/2021 $7.82
703390187 HATLEY, SKYLA 18304 E 27TH TERR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 3033800 9/8/2021 $36.50
3221106196 HAUGMO, JESSICA 1322 SE SCENIC DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106196 9/24/2020 $7.40
702000120 HAWKINS, BRITTANY 1933 Nw 370 KINGSVILLE, MO. 64061 3033801 9/8/2021 $200.00
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3220259335 HAWKINS, MICHAEL 12207 E 57TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 259335 12/7/2021 $15.54
3220258671 HAWKINS, STEVEN 113 LYONS CIR BUCKNER, MO. 64016 258671 10/19/2021 $16.80
1316-CR02706 HAWTHORNE, WILLIAM ALEXANDER 85 WINONA LAKES EAST STROUDSBURG, PA. 18 3032453 8/17/2021 $250.00
3220256980 HAYDE, JAKE 1736 W 35TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 256980 4/28/2021 $14.56
1116-Cv34000 HAYDEN, TUJUANA L 12438 3RD ST GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 2061639 8/11/2020 $185.28
3220257931 HECK, BOBBI 2341 SW DEER RUN RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 257931 8/18/2021 $49.32
3221106447 HECK, JOANN 12305 E 78TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 106447 11/12/2020 $7.40
3220259096 HECKADON, GEORGE 10900 E 57TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 259096 11/9/2021 $15.54
3220257282 HEDEEN, ERIK 4807 NORTHERN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 257282 6/3/2021 $15.54
3221106448 HENDERSON, MICHAEL 16712 E 43RD ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106448 11/12/2020 $7.40
3221106857 HENDRIX, DEBORAH 12005 E 61ST TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106857 4/6/2021 $7.54
3220257651 HENLEY, CARLA 4418 E 33RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 257651 7/14/2021 $14.70
1916-CR02501 HENLEY, QUENTIN 3742 TRACY AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3030310 10/23/2019 $627.50
3220256491 HENNESSEY, DAWN 21204 E 51ST TERRACE CT S BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256491 4/1/2021 $16.52
1916-CR00046 HENNON, TODD 7018 w 65TH TER OVERLAND PARK, KS. 66202 3032843 3/17/2021 $30.00
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3220257652 HENRY, WILLIAM 1904 s VIKING CT INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 257652 7/14/2021 $16.10
3221108195 HERNANDEZ, JESUS 7516 APPLETON AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 108195 11/8/2021 $7.40
3221108289 HERRICK, MATTHEW 38210 E OLD PINK HILL RD OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 108289 11/15/2021 $8.24
3220257593 HERRMAN, JEREMY 403 E HEREFORD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 257593 7/13/2021 $15.96
1816-CR01908 HESTER, CHAD A 1708 CHADWICK LOUISBURG, KS. 66059 3031720 1/5/2022 $204.00
1816-CR01743 HICKS, RUKIYA AKILAH KARIMAH 5513 WABASH AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3031018 1/4/2022 $127.50
702026498 HICKS, TIERA 5144 HARDESTY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033802 9/8/2021 $200.00
3220259546 HIGGINS, RYAN 2704 SW SHADOW BROOK DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 259546 12/15/2021 $16.52
702001786 HILL, BAILEY MICHELLE 11240 MARBELLA KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032555 8/17/2021 $200.00
702001786 HILL, BAILEY MICHELLE 11240 MARBELLA KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032555 8/17/2021 $400.00
702001787 HILL, BAILEY MICHELLE 11240 MARBELLA KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032555 8/17/2021 $400.00
702001787 HILL, BAILEY MICHELLE 11240 MARBELLA KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032555 8/17/2021 $200.00
3221107497 HILL, JEREMY 8907 E 75TH ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 107497 7/14/2021 $7.40
3221108380 HILL, ROSETTA 2805 TRACY AVE APT B KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 108380 11/16/2021 $8.52
3220258411 HILL, STEVEN 3705 INDIANA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 258411 9/30/2021 $14.70
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1916-CR06031-01 HILL, WALTER 3005 BRIGHTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034213 12/1/2021 $454.00
3220259411 HILLBRAND, LAURA 833 NwW DONOVAN RD APT A201 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 259411 12/9/2021 $16.66
1416-CR02473-01 HINDERSON, DAVION E 5223 MELODY KANSAS CITY, KS. 66106 3031933 1/5/2022 $204.00
3221108594 HINES, BARBARA 7400 HARVARD DR RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 108594 12/14/2021 $7.54
1616-CR02695 HINES, MISTEY ANN 16500 E. 35TH TERR S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032630 8/6/2021 $400.00
3220258143 HINKLE, KELLY 99 SW ROBIN RD APT B LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 258143 9/8/2021 $16.66
3220257523 HIPSHER, DARREN 27406 E PINK HILL RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 257523 7/7/2021 $16.10
3220258830 HIRST, COY 5924 CRESCENT AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 258830 10/26/2021 $15.54
1816-CR02541 HISER, ZETH W. 803 OLD 7 HwY GARDEN CITY, MO. 64747 3032615 8/6/2021 $250.00
1916-CR00097 HOBBS, APRIL 515 BROAD ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032982 4/14/2021 $7.00
3220258831 HOBBS, JAMES 5309 NE NORTHGATE XING LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 258831 10/26/2021 $16.66
703478135 HOCKING, DAVID P O BOX 45155 ST LOUIS, MO. 63145 3033710 8/18/2021 $10.00
3221107255 HOESCHELE, KURT 8010 SOUTHVIEW DR GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 107255 6/16/2021 $8.80
3220256625 HOFF, STEPHANIE 400 N BLY RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 256625 4/9/2021 $16.10
1516-CR04297-01 HOLDEN, DEMAR 11401 PALMER AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3031364 4/2/2020 $500.00
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1516-CR04297-01 HOLDEN, DEMAR 11401 PALMER AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3031364 4/2/2020 $418.42
3221108381 HOLDER, JUSTIN 1621 SW MANOR LAKE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 108381 11/16/2021 $7.82
3220256713 HOLLAND, JOSHUA 1494 NwW FOXBORO RD BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256713 4/15/2021 $16.52
3221108082 HOLLEY, RENEE 43 z ST LAKE LOTAWANA, MO. 64086 108082 10/28/2021 $7.82
3220259413 HOLLIS, MICHAEL 2005 S HEDGES AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 259413 12/9/2021 $15.12
3221106548 HOLLO, STEPHEN 8959 E 60TH ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 106548 11/17/2020 $7.54
702368426 HOLMES, WALTER 3304 BENTON BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3031599 6/10/2020 $120.00
3220259414 HOLSTROM, AARON 25303 E 130TH ST GREENWOOD, MO. 64034 259414 12/9/2021 $16.94
3220259051 HOMFELD, COLE 1106 NW HICKORY CT GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 259051 11/9/2021 $20.94
2116-CR04362 HOOKER, DREVION 11270 BALES KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 3034214 12/1/2021 $550.00
1816-CR04640-01 HOOKER, MARQUIS L 5817 PARK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3030998 1/4/2022 $664.50
3220256627 HOOVER, SUSAN 404 Sw ELMWOOD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 256627 4/9/2021 $16.52
3221107727 HOPKINS, BENJAMIN 17404 E CHEYENNE DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107727 8/23/2021 $6.98
1616-CR01515 HOPKINS, RANDELL 106 BLACKSMITH CIR BEAUFORT, SC. 29906 3033469 7/14/2021 $490.00
1816-CR01956-01 HOPKINS, VERN 8302 E. 111TH ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033042 4/21/2021 $100.00
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703033714 HORNE, CASEY 411 W LINDEN AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3032543 1/22/2021 $200.00
3221107784 HORNSBY, BETSY 211 Nw BARR RD APT B GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107784 8/25/2021 $7.68
3221107302 HOUNCHELL, MARISSA 1204 Sw MISSION PL LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107302 6/25/2021 $7.82
3221107786 HOUSE, DENISE 24310 E TRUMAN RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107786 8/25/2021 $6.98
3220257442 HOUST, JONATHAN 4139 FOREST AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 257442 6/21/2021 $14.98
1216-CR03010 HOWELL, JENNIFER A 3835 CENTRAL APT 35 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 3032441 8/3/2021 $250.00
1916-CR03948 HUBBARD, CHARLES 7235 HIGHLAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3030722 12/11/2019 $7.50
3221108197 HUBBARD, K PO BOX 2386 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108197 11/8/2021 $8.24
19P9-PR0O1236 HUBBARD, WILLIAM HUBBARD & KURTZ LLP, 1718 WALNUT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 5005243 5/6/2021 $10.00
21P8-PR00084 HUBBARD, WILLIAM HUBBARD & KURTZ LLP, 1718 WALNUT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 5005222 5/6/2021 $35.00
3221108725 HUDSON, KEVIN 7505 E 133RD ST GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 108725 1/6/2022 $8.80
702295501 HUDSON, STEPHEN LEE 433 BELMONT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3030001 1/4/2022 $500.00
702295501 HUDSON, STEPHEN LEE 433 BELMONT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3030001 1/4/2022 $100.00
14P9-PR0O0974 HUFFMAN, MICHAEL SCOTT 222 WEST MAPLE AVENUE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 29959 4/21/2017 $1,000.00
3220257524 HUFFORD, BILLIE 2714 BEVERLY HILLS DR EAU CLAIRE, WI. 54701 257524 7/7/2021 $15.82
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1416-CR00962-01 HUGHES, CRYSTAL M 1018 PROSPECT, APT 3 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3032218 1/10/2022 $418.42
3221108291 HUGHES, SHANNON 118 BELLAIRE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 108291 11/15/2021 $7.12
3220259707 HUGHEY, REBECCA 2112 SW RAMBLING VINE RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 259707 2/16/2022 $16.66
3221107256 HULSE, LAUREN 14638 SYDNEY RD HANNIBAL, MO. 63401 107256 6/16/2021 $8.10
3221108660 HUMBLE, ANDREW 940 NwW PRYOR RD APT 104 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 108660 12/14/2021 $7.82
3221106256 HUNSAKER, CYNTHIA 17009 E 2ND ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106256 10/6/2020 $6.98
3221107879 HUNTER, LEON 302 NE BORDNER DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107879 10/5/2021 $7.82
3221107880 HUSLIG, JUSTIN 4817 NW DOWNING ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 107880 10/5/2021 $7.40
3221108662 HUTCHINSON, DAVID 8854 E 59TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 108662 12/14/2021 $7.54
3220258600 HYATT, TROY 204 SE ALGER DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 258600 10/13/2021 $16.52
3221106858 IADARESTA, FRANK 2908 S NORWOOD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 106858 4/6/2021 $6.70
3221108382 ISLAS MONTES, DONATO 106 S VERMONT ST SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 108382 11/16/2021 $6.42
1816-CR04004 ISRAEL, BENYAMIN A 5414 ALASKA AVE SAINT LOUIS, MO. 63111 3032219 1/10/2022 $990.00
3221108383 JACKMAN, NORMAN 5216 NW PENNINGTON LN BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108383 11/16/2021 $7.40
3221108528 JACKS, MALLORY 3720 N CHERRY ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 108528 12/13/2021 $6.84
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1816-CR01440 JACKSON, CARLAS L ST. LOUIS PSYCHIATRIC CENTER, 5351 DE ST. LOUIS, MO. 63112 3032407 1/10/2022 $390.00
BLVD
1816-CR01440 JACKSON, CARLAS L ST. LOUIS PSYCHIATRIC CENTER, 5351 DE ST. LOUIS, MO. 63112 3032407 1/10/2022 $500.00
BLVD
3221107571 JACKSON, EMILY 5807 FOREST AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 107571 8/4/2021 $6.98
1116-CR0O1578 JACKSON, JERODE 3309 HIGHLAND AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033067 4/28/2021 $1,000.00
1116-CR01578 JACKSON, JERODE 3309 HIGHLAND AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033067 4/28/2021 $250.00
1716-CR01540 JACKSON, KAJUAN 1027 TOULOUSE BELTON, MO. 64701 3030657 1/4/2022 $500.00
1716-CR01540 JACKSON, KAJUAN 1027 TOULOUSE BELTON, MO. 64701 3030657 1/4/2022 $204.00
3220258676 JACKSON, MIA 9507 EASTERN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 258676 10/19/2021 $15.96
1516-CR03163 JACKSON, NICHOLAS 164 VIOLET DR BRANSON, MO. 65616 3031896 1/5/2022 $250.00
1716-CR04651-01 JACKSON, STEPHON T. 9118 E. 51ST ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3030113 2/2/2021 $500.00
3221107951 JACOBI, AMY 1814 NwW ELMWOOD DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107951 10/7/2021 $7.68
3220256420 JAKOBE, KAREN 7012 KENTUCKY AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 256420 3/25/2021 $15.54
1816-CR05049-01 JAMISON, JASON D 5119 College Ave KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032185 1/5/2022 $204.00
1516-CR02219-01 JEFFERSON, GREGORY E 8124 TROOST, #107 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3033261 9/21/2021 $250.00
3221108728 JENKINS, STEPHEN 1129 SE 7TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108728 1/6/2022 $8.24
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1716-CR00886-01 JENNINGS, ROBERT 8401 JARBOE ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 3032192 10/28/2020 $177.50
3221107045 JENSEN, SCOTT 4200 TRACY AVE APT 107 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 107045 4/28/2021 $8.10
3221108449 JEONG, VICTORIA 934 SE SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL RD BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 108449 12/8/2021 $7.40
1816-CR02465 JIMMERSON, ANTONIO D. 5528 WABASH AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3031934 1/5/2022 $2,500.00
3220259681 JOE, INDIA 7505 MAPLE LN RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 259681 2/15/2022 $15.54
150779852 JOHN, DANIEL 1204 SE 3RD TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3031224 3/5/2020 $50.00
1916-CR05970 JOHN, DANIEL 1204 SeE 3RD TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3031260 3/11/2020 $200.00
3221106995 JOHNS, SYLVIA 722 N UNION ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 106995 4/22/2021 $6.42
3221108084 JOHNS, WILLIAM 4003 NE WOODRIDGE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 108084 10/28/2021 $8.24
2016-CR0O1575 JOHNSON, ANDRE 7317 WOODSON RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3033778 9/1/2021 $932.00
3221107046 JOHNSON, CHRISTIAN 7715 E 47TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 107046 4/28/2021 $7.26
701706770 JOHNSON, DABBIE 2304 SPRUCE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3032868 3/24/2021 $80.50
1916-CR05130 JOHNSON, DEANDRE 4205 E. 68TH TERRACE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033262 5/26/2021 $490.00
1616-CR04896-01 JOHNSON, DUSTIN 808 Nw CAMELOT PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3030673 11/27/2019 $190.00
0816-FC06135 JOHNSON, JALEEN 1311 WILLOW DRIVE GREENWOOD, MO. 64034 2065598 1/5/2022 $5.60
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1816-CR02249 JOHNSON, JARON 7700 RUSKIN WAY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3031172 2/19/2020 $2,432.00
3220259221 JOHNSON, JENNIFER 12113 E 77TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 259221 11/30/2021 $15.54
1716-CR04013 JOHNSON, JOHNNIE #1, 8503 WILSON ROAD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64125 3034325 12/22/2021 $250.00
091685629 JOHNSON, KELLEY R 112 NE SOUTH COURT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3033294 9/21/2021 $400.00
091685629 JOHNSON, KELLEY R 112 NE SOUTH COURT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3033294 9/21/2021 $450.00
3220258218 JOHNSON, KRISTINA 8407 MERCIER ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 258218 9/14/2021 $15.82
3221107650 JOHNSON, LANCE 104 SE WINBURN TRL LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 107650 8/13/2021 $8.24
1716-MC13029 JOHNSON, LONNIE R 11608 E 15TH ST S APT E INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 2050047 1/4/2022 $42.95
1716-mMC13029 JOHNSON, LONNIE R 11608 E 15TH ST S APT E INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 2050963 1/4/2022 $115.71
1916-CR0O2559 JOHNSON, MATTHEW D 2019 MARBLEHEAD HOLLINGWORTH W PORT ST LUCIE, FL. 34953 3032927 9/21/2021 $100.00
3221106204 JOHNSON, MICHAEL 618 W 59TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 106204 9/24/2020 $8.10
1516-CR03605 JOHNSON, ROBERT 120 HAMAN #204 DOVER, DE. 19904 3032869 3/24/2021 $1,000.00
3221108199 JOHNSON, ROBYN 823 NE ORCHARD DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108199 11/8/2021 $8.24
3221107468 JOHNSON, SAMANTHA 13127 BYARS RD GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 107468 7/12/2021 $8.80
3220258277 JOHNSON, STEVEN 8609 STARK AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 258277 9/15/2021 $15.54
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3221108201 JOHNSON, WILLIAM 808 N MAIN ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 108201 11/8/2021 $6.42
1616-CR00421 JOHNSON, WILLIAM A 202 NE 38TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 3031953 1/5/2022 $444.00
1616-CR00421 JOHNSON, WILLIAM A 202 NE 38TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 3031953 1/5/2022 $490.00
3220257468 JONES, BRANDON 7515 WALNUT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 257468 6/30/2021 $15.82
3221108202 JONES, DEBORAH 3006 PARK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 108202 11/8/2021 $8.52
3220256790 JONES, FELECCIA 6631 MONROE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 256790 4/22/2021 $15.54
3220257087 JONES, JANIS 9824 WINSLOW PL KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 257087 5/6/2021 $15.82
3221107364 JONES, JEFFREY 12912 E 41ST TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107364 6/28/2021 $6.84
3221106300 JONES, JENNIFER 801 NW PARK LN APT 2 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106300 10/20/2020 $7.54
1216-CR00210-01 JONES, JESSE 2223 S OVERTON AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3031842 8/12/2020 $250.00
3221257572 JONES, JIMMY 3613 NE GRANT ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 257572 7/8/2021 $46.90
3221106460 JONES, JORDAN 2245 SW HAWK VIEW RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 106460 11/12/2020 $7.82
1616-CR00901-01 JONES, JULLAION 2219 E 37TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 3031672 6/24/2020 $53.12
1616-CR00901-01 JONES, JULLAION P 2219 E. 37TH ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 3031668 1/5/2022 $90.38
3221107993 JONES, KEISHA 6325 MOATS DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107993 10/13/2021 $7.54
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3220257086 JONES, LAUREN 315 E 67TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 257086 5/6/2021 $15.12
3220257084 JONES, MATTHEW 8617 WORNALL RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 257084 5/6/2021 $15.82
1416-CR03152-01 JONES, MICHAEL 5701 EUCLID KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 3033633 8/11/2021 $18.42
3221106459 JONES, ROBIN 1412 N EMERY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 106459 11/12/2020 $6.42
3221106206 JONES, STEVE 6325 MOATS DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106206 9/24/2020 $7.54
3221108297 JORDAN, ANGELA 1604 NW AMESBURY RD BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108297 11/15/2021 $7.40
3221107882 JORDAN, RAYMOND 4408 PENNSYLVANIA AVE APT 3 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 107882 10/5/2021 $8.66
3221107574 JORDAN, SARAH 70 ANCHOR DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 107574 8/4/2021 $8.52
3221108026 JULIAN, MAKENNA 4317 NE SKYVIEW DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 108026 10/25/2021 $8.24
3221108597 KADOR, KARL 1101 WALNUT ST UNIT 1602 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 108597 12/14/2021 $8.38
3220256989 KAHMANN, HEATHER 1837 SW TWINCREEK PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256989 4/28/2021 $16.52
3221107365 KANE, SUSAN 628 W 89TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 107365 6/28/2021 $8.66
3220257443 KAUFMAN, DRAKE 401 NE ADAMS DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 257443 6/21/2021 $16.66
3220257159 KAUR, RASPAL 2921 Nw BRISTOL CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257159 5/10/2021 $16.52
3221106608 KEELER, DAVID 1408 NE wWOODS EDGE CIR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 106608 3/4/2021 $8.24
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702740017 KEESLER, STACY HOMELESS BELTON, MO. 64012 3031214 3/5/2020 $18.00
702740017 KEESLER, STACY HOMELESS BELTON, MO. 64012 3031214 3/5/2020 $350.00
702740017 KEESLER, STACY HOMELESS BELTON, MO. 64012 3031214 3/5/2020 $300.00
3221106151 KEETON, GRETCHEN 19070 CLARE RD GARDNER, KS. 66030 106151 9/16/2020 $8.24
3221107733 KEITER, MICHELLE 1509 SE PRINCETON CIR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107733 8/23/2021 $7.82
1816-CR01164 KEITH, TYRONE 4210 PARK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032451 8/17/2021 $454.00
3221107103 KELLER, MCKAELA 4223 HOLMES ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 107103 5/6/2021 $8.10
16CR02000659 KELLER, SHERRI 8142 DITZLER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032871 3/24/2021 $487.50
3221107883 KELLY, ANDREW 3311 S LESLIE AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107883 10/5/2021 $6.84
3220256423 KELLY, BRIANNA 1709 SE 4TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 256423 3/25/2021 $16.66
3221106791 KEMERY, HEATHER 10500 E 72ND ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 106791 4/2/2021 $7.54
3220256793 KENNEDY, FELECIA 1006 GRAND BLVD APT 1105 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 256793 4/22/2021 $14.28
18P8-PR00125 KENNEY, KEVIN WAYNE 7301 MISSION ROAD, SUITE 243 PRAIRIE VILLAGE, KS. 662 5004505 9/20/2019 $100.00
1716-CR0O5112 KEPKA, MATTHEW 511 NW WARD LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3031073 2/14/2020 $164.50
1416-CR01727-01 KESSNER, JACOB 937 SWALLOW CIRCLE LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3033283 5/26/2021 $80.38
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3221106716 KESTER, THERESA 539 S ARLINGTON AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 106716 3/17/2021 $6.70
3220257444 KETTNER, TIMOTHY 16802 E COGAN RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 257444 6/21/2021 $15.96
3221107885 KILLE, PHILIP 1307 W BRYSON ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107885 10/5/2021 $6.70
1616-CR05116-01 KING, WILLIAM 1575 POPLAR ODESSA, MO. 64076 3033735 8/27/2021 $504.00
3221108086 KING/ WEST, TOSHA 1814 BRYAN ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 108086 10/28/2021 $6.98
1716-CR01210 KINGSLEY, SUNNY 5517 GARFIELD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032738 3/3/2021 $250.00
3221106943 KIRK, REBEKAH 5405 ELM AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 106943 4/15/2021 $7.54
1216-cv11224 KITCHEN, GEORGE 102 CAMBRIDGE MEADOWS LN BELTON, MO. 64012 2077229 10/19/2021 $106.26
1616-CR05028-01 KLINE, KENNETH 5849 E. 11TH ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3033803 9/8/2021 $140.00
3220256797 KNEAVES, SCOTT 712 NE 3RD ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 256797 4/22/2021 $16.52
2116-Cv09632 KOC, KEVIN THE MEYERS LAW FIRM LC, 503 ONE MAIN KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 2074926 7/15/2021 $10.00
PLAZA, 4435 MAIN ST
3220258678 KOLAR, KENNETH 18209 HIDDEN VALLEY RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 258678 10/19/2021 $16.10
1816-CR06354 KOUNTZ-LONDON, RANEIR D 3000 YORK ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3030849 2/1/2021 $270.00
702836748 KOUNTZ-LONDON, RANEIR D 3000 YORK ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3030849 2/1/2021 $103.00
702836748 KOUNTZ-LONDON, RANEIR D 3000 YORK ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3030849 2/1/2021 $50.00




SECTION B

SUMMARY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

PAGE NO
Page 57 of 110

HOLDER NUMBER HOLDER NAME

REPORT PERIOD ENDING

2566385 16th Judical Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri 06/30/2022
DATE OF LAST
CASE NUMBER ORIGINAL OWNER NAME ORIGINAL STREET ADDRESS ORIGINAL CITY, STATE, ACCT/ TRANSACTION AMOUNT DUE
(LIST BY LAST NAME, FIRST ZIP CHECK DATE PROP OWNER
NAME, MI) NUMBER | BECAME PAYABLE
REDEEMABLE
OR
3221107653 KRAMER, ERIN 11951 E SCARRITT AVE SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 107653 8/13/2021 $6.42
3221106152 KRATOFIL, KAYLA 3813 CENTRAL ST APT 2S KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 106152 9/16/2020 $8.66
3221106468 KRUEGER, AMY 2404 NE CROSS CREEK LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106468 11/12/2020 $7.82
3220257599 KUENNE, DIANE 2105 BELLEVIEW AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 257599 7/13/2021 $14.42
3221108206 KUGLER, MARK 23523 E 10TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 108206 11/8/2021 $6.84
1816-CR04888 KUMM, BRANDON J. 4818 S HARVARD LN KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3031725 8/24/2020 $77.50
1716-CR05274 LABAYEN, RONALD 1416 sSw 3RD ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 3032632 2/3/2021 $500.00
1716-CR05274 LABAYEN, RONALD 1416 Sw 3RD ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 3032632 2/3/2021 $250.00
3221107736 LACEY, KAREN 619 SwW CREEK RIDGE DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107736 8/23/2021 $7.68
3221108782 LACKEY, DARLENE 3352 BLUE RIDGE BLVD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 108782 2/15/2022 $6.70
2016-CR03922 LAMB, BOBBY 10921 MCKINLEY DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033434 6/30/2021 $2,000.00
2116-CR04395 LAMB, BOBBY 10921 MCKINLEY DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3034215 12/1/2021 $550.00
3221108601 LAMBERSON, CHRISTOPHER 625 S ARLINGTON AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 108601 12/14/2021 $6.70
3220256951 LAMBROS, JENNIFER 4010 S HANDS CIR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 256951 4/28/2021 $15.96
1716-CR00447 LANCASTER, TRAVIS 2444 BRIGHTON AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033548 7/21/2021 $204.00
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3221108666 LANDI, LISA 404 W SOUTHSIDE BLVD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108666 12/14/2021 $6.84
701494815 LANGLEY, MONICA 4000 CEDAR CREST CIRCLE #712 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3033541 7/14/2021 $31.00
3221106862 LANGTON, JULIE 11212 E 45TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106862 4/6/2021 $7.54
3220258680 LARSON, AMBER 806 S BUCKNER TARSNEY RD BUCKNER, MO. 64016 258680 10/19/2021 $16.80
3221106154 LARTONOIX, DAVID 1524 Sw WHISTLE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 106154 9/16/2020 $7.82
3220256799 LAUBSCHER, KYLE 19650 E 39TH PL S APT 1211 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 256799 4/22/2021 $16.10
3221107368 LAUDERBACK, KELLY 5776 BOWER ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107368 6/28/2021 $7.54
3221108390 LAURITZEN, LARRY 613 SwW CREEK RIDGE DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 108390 11/16/2021 $7.68
3220258282 LAVELLE-KHAN, SHEILA 8861 EASTERN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 258282 9/15/2021 $15.54
3221108730 LAVY, JEFFREY 7618 PENNSYLVANIA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 108730 1/6/2022 $8.66
3220257824 LEACH, PARKER 4133 TRACY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 257824 8/3/2021 $14.98
3220256378 LECOUTEUR, JOAN 3630 NORLEDGE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 256378 3/15/2021 $14.56
1220258222 LEDGERWOOD, TIM 8308 E 91ST ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 258222 9/14/2021 $15.54
3221106470 LEFLER, STEVEN 1309 SwW FOXTAIL DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 106470 11/12/2020 $7.68
1716-CR01184 LEGATES, BOBBY B. 705 VIRGINIA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 3032089 8/3/2021 $444.00
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1616-CR02761 LEONARDI, ANGELO 301 N COUNTRYSIDE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3030308 10/23/2019 $12.50
1616-CR01389-01 LEWIS, ANTONYO SHAWNSEY 3207 E 28TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3031349 1/5/2022 $240.00
1816-CR04006-01 LEWIS, DANIEL 9304 E. BALES KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033901 9/22/2021 $428.42
1616-cv08247 LEWIS, DWIGHT 12324 3RD ST APT1 GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 2070800 8/16/2021 $184.21
3220257916 LEWIS, TERRA 9250 FARLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 257916 8/17/2021 $15.54
1916-CR0O7485 LEWIS-ALDRIDGE, JEREMY E 2446 DENVER AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3032785 9/9/2021 $354.00
1816-CR0O5881 LIANE, ZACHARY 3431 NE MONTEREY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64117 3030733 1/4/2022 $354.00
1616-CR02192-01 LINDER, TRAVIS D 28917 STATE HWY ROUTE Z GARDEN CITY, MO. 64747 3032714 8/19/2021 $500.00
3221106209 LINDSAY, DANA 2004 N HINES RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 106209 9/24/2020 $6.98
3220256801 LINNHOFF, ERIC 9906 E 80TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 256801 4/22/2021 $15.54
3221106666 LITTLE, MARY 1007 S NORTHERN BLVD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 106666 3/10/2021 $6.70
3221106944 LOCKE, TIFFANEY 2003 N GROVE DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 106944 4/15/2021 $6.98
3221108209 LOCKETT, DAVID 4055 MCGEE ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 108209 11/8/2021 $8.66
3221107890 LOFTIN, ROBBIN 13810 BELMONT AVE GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 107890 10/5/2021 $8.80
3221106719 LONG, AARON 1426 E 97TH ST APT C KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 106719 3/17/2021 $8.66
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1516-CR04461-01 LONG, CARL 1320 S PEARL ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3032690 2/18/2021 $25.00
1716-CR03138 LONG, STEVEN 11601 E. 75TH ST. RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3031456 4/22/2020 $400.00
3221107830 LOWER, RACHAEL 19008 E 34TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107830 9/8/2021 $7.26
3220257094 LUCAS, DANIELLE 1811 Sw SCHERER RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 257094 5/6/2021 $16.66
3220257398 LUCHT, MATTHEW 817 SE 11TH ST APT 5 OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 257398 6/14/2021 $17.36
3221106721 LUJAN, JAMES 10212 HILLCREST RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 106721 3/17/2021 $8.24
702612141 LUMBARD, JOSHUA REID 4808 EMERY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64136 3029430 2/1/2021 $5.00
3221107049 LUNCEFORD, SCOTT 419 SW HAMILTON LN GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107049 4/28/2021 $7.68
3221108667 LUSCOMBE, JAMES 6703 FAIRLANE DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 108667 12/14/2021 $8.24
3220258976 LYNCH, SHAYNA 10618 SPRUCE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 258976 11/2/2021 $15.82
702097180 LYONS, BRITNEE PAIGE 5322 N WINCHESTER AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64119 3030319 2/1/2021 $83.00
3221107655 MAASEN, ERIC 14405 E 39TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107655 8/13/2021 $6.84
3221106471 MACDONALD, WILLIAM 502 Nw WARD LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106471 11/12/2020 $8.24
3221106342 MACDOUGALL, JESSICA 3001 STARK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 106342 10/27/2020 $7.26
1916-CR03580 MACE, ZACHARY 511 E. ABERDEEN ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3032712 2/24/2021 $250.00
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3220257095 MACEY, BRYAN 12 A ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 257095 5/6/2021 $16.66
1616-CR00654-01 MACK, ERIC L. 1930 NE KNOLLBROOK ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3032409 1/9/2022 $53.12
1616-CR00654-01 MACK, ERIC L. 1930 NE KNOLLBROOK ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3032410 1/10/2022 $4,590.38
3221108095 MACKEY, MATTHEW 509 SE TIMBERCREEK LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108095 10/28/2021 $8.24
3221106614 MACQUEEN, HEATHER 1161 SwW ARBORFAIR DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 106614 3/4/2021 $7.82
3220257213 MADDEN, MICHAEL 1247 BAKER DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 257213 5/19/2021 $15.40
1816-CR04461 MADDUX, ANDREW 304 W ELIZABETH ST HOLDEN, MO. 64040 3032928 3/31/2021 $877.50
3221108530 MAETZOLD, JULIANNE 618 B NE LYNN ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108530 12/13/2021 $8.24
3221106945 MALICOAT, BRENDA 455 SW EAGLES PKWY UNIT 4301 GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 106945 4/15/2021 $7.68
14P9-PR00320 MALLINSON, CHARLES MATTHEW 3118 N RIVER BLVD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 25383 6/16/2015 $1,200.00
3220257535 MALLOT, THOMAS 201 W 67TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 257535 7/7/2021 $15.12
1916-CR05021 MANDACINA, CHRISTOPHER ALAN 1010 E 33RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 3033315 9/21/2021 $164.50
3221107473 MANDACINA, JILL 2713 NE WOOD CREEK LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107473 7/12/2021 $7.82
3220259019 MANES, MCKINZEY 1004 BALTIMORE AVE APT 907 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 259019 11/2/2021 $14.28
3220257215 MANRIQUEZ, ANGELICA 1000 NE LINDSAY AVE APT B LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 257215 5/19/2021 $16.66




SECTION B

SUMMARY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

PAGE NO
Page 62 of 110

HOLDER NUMBER

HOLDER NAME

REPORT PERIOD ENDING

2566385 16th Judical Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri 06/30/2022
DATE OF LAST
CASE NUMBER ORIGINAL OWNER NAME ORIGINAL STREET ADDRESS ORIGINAL CITY, STATE, ACCT/ TRANSACTION AMOUNT DUE
(LIST BY LAST NAME, FIRST ZIP CHECK DATE PROP OWNER
NAME, MI) NUMBER | BECAME PAYABLE
REDEEMABLE
OR
1816-CR03226 MANSAW, JUMAR L 8315 HIGHLAND KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3032460 8/17/2021 $664.50
3220257160 MANSUR, CLAIRE 421 w 68TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 257160 5/10/2021 $15.12
1816-CR06138 MARKS, JASON 11411 HICKMAN MILLS DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033815 9/15/2021 $240.00
1816-CR00265 MARMOLEJO, ADOLPH 12705 E. MCCOY ST. INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3031079 2/14/2020 $164.50
3220258149 MARSHALL, DAVID 5621 TRACY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 258149 9/8/2021 $14.98
1716-CR04314 MARSHALL, MATTINA UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, MO. 00000 3034254 12/15/2021 $204.00
1816-CR01467 MARTES, PATRICK 601 N. FRANDSEN RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3033728 8/25/2021 $100.00
1816-CR01467 MARTES, PATRICK 601 N. FRANDSEN RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3033728 8/25/2021 $250.00
3220258492 MARTIN, BARBARA 4304 S AVON DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 258492 10/5/2021 $15.96
3221108451 MARTIN, CHRISTINA 7504 E 119TH TER GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 108451 12/8/2021 $8.80
3221107410 MARTIN, CYNTHIA 7433 WABASH AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 107410 7/1/2021 $8.24
2016-CR02585 MARTIN, DARRELL L 609 EWING AVENUE, #A KANSAS CITY, MO. 64125 3032236 7/29/2021 $127.50
1816-CR04602 MARTIN, DOMINIQUE M. 1525 E 23RD ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3029204 2/1/2021 $168.50
1816-CR02642 MARTIN, GAIL 5604 STERLING KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3032024 9/16/2020 $54.00
3221108392 MARTIN, PAULA 1331 S HEDGES AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 108392 11/16/2021 $6.70
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3220256995 MARTIN, RONALD 342 CHELSEA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 256995 4/28/2021 $14.42
3221106473 MARTINEZ, ANDREA 1017 NE WILDFLOWER DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 106473 11/12/2020 $8.24
3221108212 MARTINEZ, NATALIE 502 NW HOLLY LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 108212 11/8/2021 $7.82
3221108303 MARTINKUS, BRANDON 8305 WARD PKwY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 108303 11/15/2021 $8.66
3221107656 MASON, BLAIR 3636 ASKEW AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 107656 8/13/2021 $7.54
1416-CR03742-01 MASON, CHARLES 24308 S DONAHUE ST PECULIAR, MO. 64078 3029811 8/14/2019 $118.50
3221108670 MASON, SHARON 542 S HUTTIG AVE APT A INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 108670 12/14/2021 $6.70
3220257098 MASSEY, TIMOTHY 4509 NW PENNINGTON LN BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257098 5/6/2021 $16.52
1916-MC04616 MASTERS, AMANDA LEE 2024 SW BRITISH DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 3030221 2/1/2021 $41.50
1916-CR03428 MATAMOROS, LINDA Y 6015 E 15TH TERR. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3031954 1/5/2022 $500.00
3221106155 MATHEWS, CAITLIN 1626 NE OAK TREE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106155 9/16/2020 $7.82
1916-FC02861 MATHEWS, JOSHUA TODD 11111 NALL AVE STE 220 LEAWOOD, KS. 66211 2050356 1/4/2022 $36.00
3221107518 MATHEWS, JUDITH 615 SW GULFPORT CIR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107518 7/21/2021 $7.82
1916-FC03272 MATHEWS, LINDSAY ERIN LM FAMILY LAW LLC, 2 S WATER STREET LIBERTY, MO. 64068 2050916 1/4/2022 $36.00
3221108304 MATTI, FALILU-MOHAMMAD 6805 E 98TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 108304 11/15/2021 $8.24
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3221108735 MAUST, JULIE 4102 Sw 14TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108735 1/6/2022 $7.40
3220258081 MAXEY-DROEGE, KAREN 202 SW LAKEVIEW BLVD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 258081 9/1/2021 $16.66
3220258493 MAY, KRISTEN 2208 E 76TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 258493 10/5/2021 $15.54
2016-CR02299 MAYNEZ, JOHNATHON E 1630 CYPRESS AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3032153 1/5/2022 $1,454.00
702289589 MC GINNIS, TYLER ALEXANDER 1125 BRISTOL LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3032553 8/6/2021 $50.00
3221107051 MC KENZIE, LISA 3909 COLLEGE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 107051 4/28/2021 $8.94
1716-CR02687-01 MCADOO, DIAMOND CHRISHAY 11021 BRISTOL TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3031833 1/5/2022 $209.78
3221108672 MCCAIN, CHERYL 3200 HARDESTY DR APT 3 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 108672 12/14/2021 $7.54
3220259556 MCCALL, MALIK 5813 FARLEY AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 259556 12/15/2021 $15.54
2116-cv07816 MCCALLISTER, BRIAN 917 W 43RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 2073761 5/25/2021 $9.50
1316-CR03569-01 MCCARTHY, JENNIFER 815 S 17TH STREET SAINT JOSEPH, MO. 64507 3029769 8/7/2019 $550.00
702801962 MCCARTY, MATTHEW J 1819 S OSAGE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3030307 2/1/2021 $250.00
702801962 MCCARTY, MATTHEW J 1819 S OSAGE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3030307 2/1/2021 $250.00
1916-CR0O6551 MCCAULEY, HARRISON D. 5833 PARK AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032206 1/5/2022 $250.00
3220258286 MCCLEARY, GEORGE 522 NE 6TH ST APT B BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 258286 9/15/2021 $16.52
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1216-CR01906-01 MCCLENTON, MARVIN J 3235 E. 29TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030611 1/4/2022 $383.14
3221108097 MCCONVILLE, BRIAN 1211 NW GOLFVIEW DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 108097 10/28/2021 $7.68
1616-CR01167-01 MCCRAY, OMAR L 12265 S STRANG LINE RD APT 520 OLATHE, KS. 66062 3030086 1/4/2022 $250.00
3220258494 MCCURREN, STEVEN 1104 Nw SYCAMORE DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 258494 10/5/2021 $16.94
3220257449 MCFADDEN, ALVIN 3314 CORRINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 257449 6/21/2021 $14.98
1816-CR01296 MCFALL, LISI 1161 19TH ST DES MOINES, IA. 50314 3033264 9/21/2021 $954.00
1816-CR01297 MCFALL, WILLIAM 11434 E 27TH STREET SOUTH INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3032520 8/17/2021 $954.00
160034796 MCGEE, SHELBY 4201 OLIVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3030312 10/23/2019 $250.00
3220258686 MCGREW, CHRISTINE 801 Nw 37TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258686 10/19/2021 $16.52
1916-CR00170 MCGUIRE, VINCENT K 9452 NEWTON DR. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3034027 7/13/2022 $704.00
1916-CR00170 MCGUIRE, VINCENT K 9452 NEWTON DR. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3034027 7/13/2022 $750.00
3220256645 MCHENRY-BARRETT, PAMELA 19221 E 5TH CT N INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 256645 4/9/2021 $16.10
3221107740 MCINTOSH, LISA 7112 E 69TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107740 8/23/2021 $7.54
3220259424 MCINTOSH, SHAWN 422 HENTHORNE ST BUCKNER, MO. 64016 259424 12/9/2021 $16.80
3221107052 MCKEEHAN, AMANDA 426 NE JOHNSTON DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107052 4/28/2021 $7.40
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1416-MC10401 MCKELVEY, SEAN MICHAEL 3004 NwW BRISTOL CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 2061252 8/10/2020 $457.33
3221107002 MCKENZIE, RENA 11332 E 13TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107002 4/22/2021 $6.70
04CR205283-01 MCKINNEY, BRIAN 30909 E 219TH STREET PLEASANT HILL, MO. 64080 3031844 8/12/2020 $10,000.00
3220257264 MCKINNEY, DANE 12012 E 55TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 257264 6/2/2021 $15.54
1516-CR04652 MCKINZIE, SHARON 6308 RAVENA RD LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3034267 12/15/2021 $100.00
1516-CR04652-01 MCKINZIE, SHARON 6308 RAVENA RD LIBERTY, MO. 64068 3034267 12/15/2021 $250.00
3220256997 MCLAUGHLIN, KELA 3100 SwW JACKSON ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256997 4/28/2021 $16.52
3220258438 MCMAHON, JAIME 730 E 124TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64146 258438 9/30/2021 $48.48
3220259148 MCNAMARA, JAMES 4324 JARBOE ST APT A KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 259148 11/10/2021 $14.56
1816-CR04605 MCPHERSON, AMBER R 16301 E PACIFIC AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032090 1/5/2022 $454.00
3220257218 MELTON, CARLA 8435 WAYNE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 257218 5/19/2021 $15.82
3221107476 MERLIN, DARREN 229 SE COYLE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 107476 7/12/2021 $8.24
3220257288 MERRIMAN, JARED 1216 ANDRIA CT NAPERVILLE, IL. 60540 257288 6/3/2021 $16.80
702225706 MESCH, BRADLEY JASON 618 CHARLOTTE ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3032552 8/17/2021 $33.50
3221106382 METHENY-MYERS, MADISON 3535 WYANDOTTE ST APT 2S KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 106382 11/3/2020 $8.94




SECTION B

SUMMARY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

PAGE NO
Page 67 of 110

HOLDER NUMBER HOLDER NAME

REPORT PERIOD ENDING

2566385 16th Judical Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri 06/30/2022
DATE OF LAST
CASE NUMBER ORIGINAL OWNER NAME ORIGINAL STREET ADDRESS ORIGINAL CITY, STATE, ACCT/ TRANSACTION AMOUNT DUE
(LIST BY LAST NAME, FIRST ZIP CHECK DATE PROP OWNER
NAME, MI) NUMBER | BECAME PAYABLE
REDEEMABLE
OR
3221108395 MEYER, MELISSA 111 E RUBY AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 108395 11/16/2021 $6.42
060472460 MEZA-BARRIOS, FELIPE 224 sw 31sT OKLAHOMA CITY, OK. 73109 3028358 12/19/2018 $135.00
3220257668 MICK, JOE 3416 E 93RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 257668 7/14/2021 $15.54
3221106902 MIKULA, DENNIS 728 SE CLAREMONT CIR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106902 4/13/2021 $8.24
3221106262 MILES, DAMON 19305 E 5TH TERRACE CT N INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106262 10/6/2020 $6.98
1516-CR04315 MILES, DAVID 300 E 164TH TERRACE BELTON, MO. 64012 3031962 9/9/2020 $750.00
3220258391 MILLER, BRITANY 1712 S WILLOW AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 258391 9/28/2021 $15.12
3221106476 MILLER, CHARLES 8210 NwW EASTSIDE DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64152 106476 11/12/2020 $8.38
3220256648 MILLER, ERIC 1050 JEFFERSON ST APT 6319 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 256648 4/9/2021 $14.28
3220257474 MILLER, JENNIFER 1507 NW EAGLE RIDGE DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 257474 6/30/2021 $16.94
3220258885 MILLER, MICHAEL 4613 sw 10TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258885 10/28/2021 $16.52
3220258884 MILLER, ROBERT 812 NW ARLINGTON PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258884 10/28/2021 $16.52
3220257973 MILLER-FARLEY, MICHELLE 7722 ARLINGTON AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 257973 8/25/2021 $15.54
3220256998 MISENHELTER, LACEY 4512 NW WALLINGFORD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256998 4/28/2021 $16.52
1916-CR03654 MITCHELL, DALE 11912 ARMITAGE RD GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3033176 5/12/2021 $127.50
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1416-cv19086 MITCHELL, DAVID MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES, LC, 1080 Nw SO BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 2072780 4/13/2021 $270.62
OUTER ROAD

1816-FC07758-01 MITCHELL, JOSHUA 514 SW WHITESTONE DRIVE GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2074682 7/7/2021 $16.50
3221106345 MITCHELL, PATRICIA 1812 E 16TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 106345 10/27/2020 $7.40
1616-CR03109 MITCHELL, TIMOTHY 1001 SE 5TH TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3033266 5/26/2021 $500.00
1616-CR03109 MITCHELL, TIMOTHY 1001 SE 5TH TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3033266 5/26/2021 $200.00
3221108099 MOESSNER, JOHN 7615 HOLMES RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 108099 10/28/2021 $8.66
3220259020 MOHAMED, ILHAAM 400 JACKSON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 259020 11/2/2021 $14.42
1916-CR06677 MOMAN, JOHN 4505 ST JOHN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3031261 3/11/2020 $150.50
3221107997 MONROE-GOOLSBY, ASHLEY 8513 E 47TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 107997 10/13/2021 $7.26
3220259349 MOORE, CHANEL 10504 E 94TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 259349 12/7/2021 $15.54
3221107200 MOORE, DAKOTA 2400 S VERMONT AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107200 6/9/2021 $6.70
702308767 MOORE, DONZELL 11139 E 84TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3033558 7/21/2021 $250.00
3221106799 MOORE, GILDA 3404 S EMERY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106799 4/2/2021 $6.84
3220257001 MOORE, KENNEDY 1420 NE OAKWOOD DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 257001 4/28/2021 $16.66
1716-CR01093 MOORE, ROBERT 3934 BROOKLYN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033472 7/14/2021 $500.00
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3220258540 MORA, JASMINE 1218 BELLEFONTAINE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 258540 10/6/2021 $14.42
3221107658 MORADI, AMANDA 15 w 10TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 107658 8/13/2021 $8.38
3221107659 MORALES, ELIAS 17008 E 26TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107659 8/13/2021 $7.26
3220258845 MORALES, SARAH 9712 E 81ST ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 258845 10/26/2021 $15.54
1616-CR05086 MORALES, STEVEN 8216 RUSKIN WAY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033581 7/28/2021 $490.00
3221108677 MORALES, YVETTE 326 KENSINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 108677 12/14/2021 $7.26
3221106668 MORITZ, JEFFREY 2612 OVERTON CIR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 106668 3/10/2021 $6.70
1616-CR00236-01 MORRIS, JURON D. 2420 PARK AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 3031652 1/5/2022 $250.00
1816-CR06466 MORRIS, NICHOLAS ARTHUR 616 NE BRYANT DRIVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3032293 7/29/2021 $164.50
3220259562 MORROW, ADAM 1832 S ARLINGTON AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 259562 12/15/2021 $15.12
2016-CR01015 MORROW, DAVON 209 S.E. CAROLINA DRIVE LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3033078 4/28/2021 $100.00
3220258229 MORSE, DENISE 2807 N OSAGE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 258229 9/14/2021 $15.40
3221108100 MORTON, BRADLEY 1608 NE CRAIGIEVAR CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 108100 10/28/2021 $7.40
3221107374 MOSSIE, JANET 1233 NE HENDRIX DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107374 6/28/2021 $7.82
702814969 MOTLEY, DANIEL ] 11216 E 75TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3031004 2/1/2021 $10.00
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1816-CR00450 MOUNTJOQY, AVERY J 50 CLIPPER DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3030893 1/4/2022 $444.00
1516-CR03286 MUGRAUER, BRITTANY 2121 S RIVERSIDE ROAD SAINT JOSEPH, MO. 64507 3030028 9/11/2019 $500.00
1516-CR03286 MUGRAUER, BRITTANY 2121 S RIVERSIDE ROAD SAINT JOSEPH, MO. 64507 3030102 9/18/2019 $500.00
1816-CR00665 MUHAMMAD, MUSTAFFA 7006 KENSINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3031650 1/5/2022 $400.00
1816-CR00665 MUHAMMAD, MUSTAFFA 7006 KENSINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3131650 1/5/2022 $250.00
3221107267 MULCAHY, BRENNAN 4612 S WILLIS AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107267 6/16/2021 $6.84
2016-CR01649 MULDREW, JEREMIHA 2119 E LINWOOD BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 3034158 11/17/2021 $932.00
2016-CR01649-01 MULDREW, JEREMIHA D 2119 E LINWOOD BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 404294 12/27/2021 $68.00
3220258765 MULLEN, STACY 8601 CRESCENT AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 258765 10/20/2021 $15.54
3220257003 MULLEN, TRAVIS 1713 SE MANOR PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257003 4/28/2021 $16.52
1716-CR03986-01 MUNCY, DUSTIN 2104 N DELEWARE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032102 10/14/2020 $490.00
3220257289 MUNDY, ADAM 20509 E COURTNEY ATHERTON RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 257289 6/3/2021 $16.38
3221107999 MURPHY, ALLISON 12505 E 51ST ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107999 10/13/2021 $6.84
3221108457 MURPHY, RICHARD 3100 S CEDAR AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 108457 12/8/2021 $6.70
1916-CR01772 MURPHY, ZACKREY 7512 APPLETON AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3032168 10/21/2020 $227.50
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3221108536 MURRAY, DANUYELL 9205 WORNALL RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 108536 12/13/2021 $8.66
3220258689 MYERS, RAY 107 HOSTETTER ST BUCKNER, MO. 64016 258689 10/19/2021 $16.80
3220258610 NANK, JOANN 5636 NW PLANTATION DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 258610 10/13/2021 $16.66
429316 NEELY, JAMAAL RAYMON BELL 906 DEWEY ST. GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3029892 2/1/2021 $92.00
3221106542 NEENAN, PATRICK 107 WOODBRIDGE LN KANSAS CITY, MO. 64145 106542 11/13/2020 $41.88
3220259115 NELKE, STEPHANIE 200 E 127TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64145 259115 11/9/2021 $16.24
3221108786 NELSON, DAVID 17101 E GEORGE FRANKLYN DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108786 2/15/2022 $6.84
3220257669 NELSON, ZACHARIAH 3839 S CRYSLER AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 257669 7/14/2021 $15.96
3221106157 NESELROAD, JAMES 537 SE ASHTON DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106157 9/16/2020 $8.24
3220259685 NEUFELD, NICHOLAS 11909 E 62ND TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 259685 2/15/2022 $15.54
3220257103 NEWCOMER, TRACEY 1700 SE HILLSIDE DR OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 257103 5/6/2021 $17.36
18P8-PR00904 NEWELL, RONI 28355 PANORAMA RD WARSAW, MO. 65355 5004823 2/1/2022 $1,000.00
3221107203 NEWPORT, SHAWN 11200 E 21ST ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107203 6/9/2021 $7.26
1316-CR00318 NEWTON, ANDRE D 9425 REEDER AVE OVERLAND PARK, KS. 66214 3031199 1/4/2022 $954.00
1216-CR02591 NICHOLS, JAMES H 1401 HARDESTY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3029333 1/4/2022 $300.00
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1216-CR02591 NICHOLS, JAMES H 1401 HARDESTY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3029333 1/4/2022 $250.00
3221106218 NIXON, JEANNE 218 Nw REDWOOD CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 106218 9/24/2020 $8.24
3220259350 NOEL, ASHLEIGH 5924 GRAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 259350 12/7/2021 $15.12
1516-CR00614 NOLTE, DAVID 7808 E 87TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032432 1/6/2021 $209.78
3221106905 NORMAN, CHRISTA 3545 S BENTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 106905 4/13/2021 $7.54
3220257611 NORMAN, JOYCE 25400 E 30TH ST S BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257611 7/13/2021 $16.52
3221106670 NORRIS, JOHN 105 JOHNSON ST BUCKNER, MO. 64016 106670 3/10/2021 $7.82
3220258613 NOYE, CASEY 609 NE BIRCHWOOD DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 258613 10/13/2021 $16.66
703558141 NUNEZ-ORTIZ, MARIEL 9706 LAWNDALE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 3034230 12/1/2021 $6.00
3220258496 O'CONNELL, MICHAEL 4306 CHARLOTTE ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 258496 10/5/2021 $14.56
3220257671 O'DONNELL, CONNIE 3612 NW PRIMROSE LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 257671 7/14/2021 $16.66
1916-CR05866 O'NEAL, DAVEION 9922 E 61ST ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3033044 4/21/2021 $100.00
3221108309 O'NEAL, KIMBERLY 1706 SPRUCE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 108309 11/15/2021 $7.40
3221108222 ODELL, CARL 22703 NW PINK HILL RD BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108222 11/8/2021 $7.40
3221106158 OLIVER, CHARLES 20101 E 14TH ST N INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106158 9/16/2020 $6.98
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3221107957 OLMSTEAD, LINDA 430 N CHELSEA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 107957 10/7/2021 $7.12
3220257612 OLSEN, SHAREL 12904 E 36TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 257612 7/13/2021 $15.96
3220257672 OLSEN, STACY 9833 SHEPHERDS DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 257672 7/14/2021 $15.82
3221107375 OLSON, ADRIENNE 12404 VALLEY BROOK DR GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 107375 6/28/2021 $8.80
1516-CR04361-01 OLVERA, KAYLA N 11411 WINCHESTER AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3032061 1/5/2022 $250.00
3221106159 OQUENDO, MIGUEL 4455 MADISON AVE APT 107S KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 106159 9/16/2020 $8.66
1816-CR02346 ORR, SEAN E 8 W. 70TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 3031323 1/5/2022 $1,990.00
7221108001 ORTIZ, ISMAEL 3021 E 32ND ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 108001 10/13/2021 $7.54
3220259150 ORTIZ, MYLES 1100 w 40TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 259150 11/10/2021 $14.28
3220258231 OSBORN, MATTHEW 844 SwW MEADOWOOD DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 258231 9/14/2021 $16.94
1221106264 0SGOOD, JACE 911 MAIN ST UNIT 2812 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 106264 10/6/2020 $8.38
2016-CR00636 OSTER, HOLLY ANNE 673 HwY 165 BRANSON, MO. 65616 3033931 7/13/2022 $417.50
702459147 OWENS, GABRIEL 10401 SYCAMORE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3032852 3/17/2021 $50.00
1916-CR00048 PADDOCK, BRYAN CAIN 1504 N EMERY ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3031664 1/5/2022 $250.00
2016-CR02929 PADDOCK, NOAH 2313 SW FEATHER RIDGE RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 3032964 4/8/2021 $377.50
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1916-CR05096 PADILLA, OMAR 7726 PENNSYLVANIA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 3034090 11/10/2021 $667.50
3221106221 PAGE, MILES 1900 NE PINK HILL RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 106221 9/24/2020 $7.68
1616-CR03445 PANKEY, CARY J 5826 E 12TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3030152 1/4/2022 $500.00
1616-CR03445 PANKEY, CARY J 5826 E 12TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3030152 1/4/2022 $240.00
3221107959 PARK, THOMAS 1017 SE 12TH TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107959 10/7/2021 $7.82
1516-Cv26824 PARKER, MATTHEW WILLIAM 4885 S 118TH ST STE 100 OMAHA, NE. 68137 2062053 8/11/2020 $61.96
3221108102 PARSLEY, MELINDA 33404 E NEBGEN RD OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 108102 10/28/2021 $8.24
3221106865 PATEL, PRABHAT 1429 NE DALTONS RIDGE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 106865 4/6/2021 $8.24
3220259229 PATIENCE, KELLEY 8527 E 81ST TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 259229 11/30/2021 $15.54
3221106619 PATILLO, JANICE 2201 NW 5TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106619 3/4/2021 $7.40
1816-CR01302 PATMON, GREGORY 7427 CHARLOTTE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3033941 10/6/2021 $250.00
1816-CR01302-01 PATMON, GREGORY 7427 CHARLOTTE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3033941 10/6/2021 $100.00
1816-CR03928-01 PATMON, GREGORY 7427 CHARLOTTE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3033959 10/13/2021 $54.00
1516-CR02620 PATTERSON, RODERICK 4008 ASKEW KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3033585 7/28/2021 $250.00
1916-CR03431 PATTERSON, TAMARA L. 1211 GREELEY AVE. KANSAS CITY, KS. 66104 3031903 1/5/2022 $104.00
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3220259352 PAUL, ASHLEY 3607 RANDALL DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 259352 12/7/2021 $15.96
1616-CR02675-01 PAXTON, SHELLIE 803 S. HARDING OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 3031963 9/9/2020 $127.50
3221106222 PAYNE, JACOB 409 SwW VICTOR DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106222 9/24/2020 $7.40
3221107895 PAYTON, SCOTT 6100 LONGVIEW RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 107895 10/5/2021 $8.24
1516-CR0O3355 PEDERSON, LINDSEY 717 sw 30TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3030099 9/18/2019 $200.00
3221107743 PELLETIER, SANDRA 117 Nw 3RD ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107743 8/23/2021 $7.40
3221107831 PEMBERTON, MORGAN 510 DELAWARE ST APT 310 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 107831 9/8/2021 $8.38
702097201 PENA, HECTOR 431 MYRTLE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3034231 12/1/2021 $200.00
3221107585 PENNINGTON, JON 11215 E 53RD ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 107585 8/4/2021 $7.54
3220259567 PEOPLES, DAVID 7623 S ARNETT RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 259567 12/15/2021 $16.94
3221106242 PERALES, ANDREANA 801 NE RIDGEVIEW DR APT B LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106242 9/30/2020 $7.82
3221108682 PERCIVAL, CARL 1012 N OSAGE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 108682 12/14/2021 $6.42
3220259151 PEREZ, MARK 3118 SOUTHWEST TFwY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 259151 11/10/2021 $14.56
1616-CR04039-01 PEREZ-MARTINEZ, JOSE L 5022 E 10TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3031960 1/5/2022 $418.42
3221107792 PERKINS, SHELIA 8406 E 93RD TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 107792 8/25/2021 $7.40
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3220258615 PERRYMAN, DONNA 2628 LISTER AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 258615 10/13/2021 $14.42
1816-CRO5560 PETERS, FRANK 11225 EVANS STREET SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 3032894 3/24/2021 $300.00
3220259568 PETERSON, JOHN 244 NE VICTORIA PL LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 259568 12/15/2021 $16.66
3220256502 PETERSON, LAURIE 611 NE VICTORIA DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 256502 4/1/2021 $16.66
3220258698 PETTERSON, CASEY 1511 S ELLISON WAY INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 258698 10/19/2021 $15.40
0616-FC00656 PFEIFER, ROCKY LEE C/0 COTTONWOODS RV PARK, 5170 N OAKLA COLUMBIA, MO. 65202 2065107 8/18/2020 $27.10
GRAVEL RD
3220258158 PHILIP, DARIN 7201 HOLMES RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 258158 9/8/2021 $15.82
3220256385 PHILLIPS, DANIEL 3032 SW SILVERSPUR LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 256385 3/15/2021 $16.66
3221107272 PHILLIPS, DAVID 1001 NW SPRINGDALE DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107272 6/16/2021 $7.82
3220257673 PHOMMALY, MAX 1112 sw 18TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257673 7/14/2021 $16.52
1616-CR03139-01 PICKENS, DELRON 9602 E KENTUCKY RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 3033177 5/12/2021 $250.00
3220257978 PIERCE, ERIC 5501 NE SCENIC DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 257978 8/25/2021 $16.66
3221106347 PIERCE, LEVI 835 N ARAPAHO ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106347 10/27/2020 $6.98
1716-CR03650-01 PIERCE, WILLIAM J 8725 COUNTYSHIRE LANE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3031936 1/5/2022 $250.00
1816-CR01977-01 PIERCEALL, EDWARD #01336602, WESTERN RECEP & DIAG CORR SAINT JOSEPH, MO. 64506 3033624 8/4/2021 $18.00
3401 FARAON ST
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3221108105 PIERRE, ETHEL 7812 E 87TH ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 108105 10/28/2021 $8.94
1816-CR05367 PIERRO, MICHAEL 163 SW TENNESSEE DRIVE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 3032853 3/17/2021 $500.00
3221108539 PIERSON, KIMBERLY 1321 NE TUDOR RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 108539 12/13/2021 $7.82
3220258084 PILLAI, SHAJI 50 E 13TH ST UNIT 611 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 258084 9/1/2021 $14.28
3220258699 PLATTER, AMANDA 404 E 43RD ST APT 2w KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 258699 10/19/2021 $14.98
469398 PLEMONS, KEELY 1518 SW JEFFREY DRIVE LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 3033562 7/21/2021 $12.00
3220257541 POLLARD, DIANE 1817 N DOVER ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 257541 7/7/2021 $16.38
1816-CR01939 POLLINA, ROBERT 5809 NE 43RD TERR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64117 3032025 9/16/2020 $250.00
1716-CR03186 POLSON, RYLAND 1208 W SOUTH AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3034071 11/3/2021 $400.00
1816-CR01736 PONDER, JAMES 1010 N BUCHANAN ST MARYVILLE, MO. 64468 3033267 5/26/2021 $1.00
1816-CR01736 PONDER, JAMES 1010 N BUCHANAN ST MARYVILLE, MO. 64468 3033267 5/26/2021 $250.00
3221107312 PONTALION, TIMOTHY 301 NE ADAMS DAIRY PKWY BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107312 6/25/2021 $7.40
1516-CR01334-01 POOL, JASON 5441 ASH AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 3033824 9/15/2021 $750.00
1516-CR01334-01 POOL, JASON 5441 ASH AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 3033824 9/15/2021 $500.00
1716-CR00569 POPSON, TOM CAESAR 432 ISLEY BOULEVARD STE B EZ(SEIA:SIOR SPRINGS, MO. 3032017 1/5/2022 $50.00




SECTION B

SUMMARY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

PAGE NO
Page 78 of 110

HOLDER NUMBER
2566385

HOLDER NAME

16th Judical Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri

REPORT PERIOD ENDING
06/30/2022

DATE OF LAST

CASE NUMBER ORIGINAL OWNER NAME ORIGINAL STREET ADDRESS ORIGINAL CITY, STATE, ACCT/ TRANSACTION AMOUNT DUE
(LIST BY LAST NAME, FIRST ZIP CHECK DATE PROP OWNER
NAME, MI) NUMBER | BECAME PAYABLE
REDEEMABLE
OR

1716-CR00942 POPSON, TOMAS C 432 ISLEY BLVD UNIT B EL«O:EESIOR SPRINGS, MO. 3029801 1/4/2022 $100.00
3221107062 PORTER, SHANDEE 4141 PENNSYLVANIA AVE APT 201 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 107062 4/28/2021 $8.66
701737941-01 POWELL, ANTIONE S 1709 CHARISE CT LAWRENCE, KS. 66046 3418738 2/1/2021 $20.50
3221108683 POWELL, HUBERT 7501 E 74TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 108683 12/14/2021 $7.54
1916-CR05411-01 POWELL, MELVIN 7914 E 105TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033357 6/16/2021 $750.00
1916-CR05411-01 POWELL, MELVIN 7914 E 105TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033357 6/16/2021 $422.00
1916-CR05411-01 POWELL, MELVIN D 7914 E 105TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 403116 9/29/2021 $68.00
3220259023 PRESLEY, TIMOTHY 315 E WALNUT ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 259023 11/2/2021 $15.40
1716-CR04879 PRETTYMAN, DOUGLAS 210 S. MINTER ROAD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3031846 8/12/2020 $300.00
1816-CR02953 PRICE, BRIAN 4863 HOMESTEAD RIVERSIDE, MO. 64151 3032519 1/14/2021 $500.00
3221106225 PRICE, ROGER 5038 WOODLAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 106225 9/24/2020 $8.10
3220257616 PRICE, WILLIAM 6213 HIGH GROVE RD GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 257616 7/13/2021 $16.52
1916-CR00476 PROELL, NATHAN 1413 wW. MAPLE AVENUE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3031964 9/9/2020 $664.50
3220258237 PRYOR, WILLIAM 11206 JACKSON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 258237 9/14/2021 $15.82
3220256437 PUCKETT, JOEL 213 SE BRISTOL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 256437 3/25/2021 $16.66
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3221106805 PUGLIESE, MICHAEL 3094 SW GRANDSTAND CIR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 106805 4/2/2021 $7.82
1516-CR01416 PURVIS, STEPHEN 138 VILLAGE CT JACKSONVILLE, NC. 28546 3034201 11/24/2021 $500.00
03Cv218791 QUARLES, GEORGE 8312 RUNAWAY BAY DRIVE, UNIT #C CHARLOTTE, NC. 28212 2065567 1/5/2022 $5.70
1916-CR00521 QUEZADA, RONNY 675 N. PECK CT. INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 3031965 9/9/2020 $1,000.00
3221107832 QUINN, JENNIFER 1031 NE DEERBROOK TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107832 9/8/2021 $7.82
3220257920 QUIRK, LACEY 1112 Sw BRECKENRIDGE CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257920 8/17/2021 $16.52
3221107797 RAACH, RITA-MARIE 825 W 35TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 107797 8/25/2021 $8.66
3221108312 RADER, THERESA 410 E DEVON ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108312 11/15/2021 $6.84
3221107064 RAGSDALE BLAND, WANDA 3004 MYRTLE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 107064 4/28/2021 $7.54
3221108541 RAHM, PETER 1524 S POLLARD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108541 12/13/2021 $6.84
3220257293 RAMBO, KENYON 8814 JAMES A REED RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 257293 6/3/2021 $15.54
702235288 RAMIREZ CHAVEZ, CESAR OMAR 2428 POPLAR AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3029664 2/1/2021 $74.50
702235289 RAMIREZ CHAVEZ, CESAR OMAR 2428 POPLAR AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3029664 2/1/2021 $37.50
702235290 RAMIREZ CHAVEZ, CESAR OMAR 2428 POPLAR AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3031820 7/29/2020 $250.00
1616-CR03032-01 RAMIREZ, LESLI M 1280 KANSAS AVE KANSAS CITY, KS. 66103 3031926 1/5/2022 $204.00
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1416-CR01400-01 RAMSEY, CHARLES 4119 PITTMAN RD. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3033367 6/16/2021 $590.38
0516-CY00630 RAMSEY, WILLIAM 512 WEST HARRISON ST BUTLER, MO. 64730 3034202 11/24/2021 $132.00
3221108231 RANA, SAMRAJE 9912 E 60TH ST APT 6 RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 108231 11/8/2021 $7.54
3221108106 RANCATORE, ROBERT 4910 CRANE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64136 108106 10/28/2021 $7.40
3220258298 RAND, YOSHOKO 12200 E 56TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 258298 9/15/2021 $15.54
3221107587 RANDOL, JEFF 7409 ELM AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 107587 8/4/2021 $7.54
3221108608 RATCLIFF, SHAWN 704 E 27TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 108608 12/14/2021 $8.52
1816-CR04651 RAY, TAMARA S. 349 HIGHLAND AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 3032187 1/5/2022 $250.00
1816-CR04651 RAY, TAMARA S. 349 HIGHLAND AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 3032187 1/5/2022 $250.00
3220258991 RAYMOND, PATRICK 22201 E OLD LEXINGTON RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 258991 11/2/2021 $16.10
3221106673 REED, ANDREW 821 Nw 19TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 106673 3/10/2021 $7.40
1516-CR00324-01 REED, ARIC 4542 CLEVELAND AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3034360 1/5/2022 $215.00
1416-CR00312-01 REED, CASSEY 3437 CHESTNUT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034339 12/22/2021 $250.00
1416-CR00312-01 REED, CASSEY 3437 CHESTNUT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034339 12/22/2021 $250.00
1416-CR00312-01 REED, CASSEY 3437 CHESTNUT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034339 12/22/2021 $250.00
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1616-CR01800 REED, CASSEY 3437 CHESTNUT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034339 12/22/2021 $300.00
1616-CR01800-01 REED, CASSEY 3437 CHESTNUT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3034339 12/22/2021 $250.00
1016-CR01679 REED, DOUGLAS 7955 FLENTLOCK RD APT E KANSAS CITY, MO. 64158 3032787 3/10/2021 $1,000.00
1816-CR03855 REED, JOHN EARL 300 S BARNES INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 3032201 7/29/2021 $500.00
1116-CR03441-01 REED, PAIGE D 425 N. QUINCY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3029096 1/4/2022 $300.00
1116-CR03441-01 REED, PAIGE D 425 N. QUINCY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3029096 1/4/2022 $150.00
1116-CR03441-01 REED, PAIGE D 425 N. QUINCY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3029096 1/4/2022 $150.00
3221108463 REEVES, GREGORY 7400 E 118TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 108463 12/8/2021 $8.24
1916-CR05233-01 RELEFORD, TERRELL 1328 VINE ST, APT #6 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 3033890 9/22/2021 $10.00
1916-CR0O7670 RENO, DERRICK 11518 HOLMES RD, #102 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3033766 9/1/2021 $157.50
3221106808 REVETT, CHRISTINA 1727 N RIDGEVIEW RD APT 303 OLATHE, KS. 66061 106808 4/2/2021 $8.66
1816-CR03408-01 RHODES, RAYMOND EARL WESTERN MO CORRECTIONAL CENTER, 609 E CAMERON, MO. 64429 3031100 1/4/2022 $1,000.00
PENCE RD
1816-CR03408-01 RHODES, RAYMOND EARL WESTERN MO CORRECTIONAL CENTER, 609 E CAMERON, MO. 64429 3031100 1/4/2022 $432.00
PENCE RD
1116-Cv22173 RHODES, WAUKITA 9612 LAWNDALE # 206 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 2070811 8/16/2021 $14.08
3220259233 RICE, MICHAEL 1936 S LESLIE DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 259233 11/30/2021 $15.96
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3220257110 RICE, ROSEMARY 9408 E 43RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 257110 5/6/2021 $15.54
1916-CR07310 RICHARDSON, FRANK PIKE 11339 HICKMAN MILLS DRIVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3032202 7/29/2021 $400.00
2016-CR0O1355 RICHARDSON, FRANK PIKE 11339 HICKMAN MILLS DRIVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3032188 1/5/2022 $1,000.00
1416-CR02214 RILEY, CHRISTOPHER 2948 N 64TH KANSAS CITY, KS. 66106 3033550 7/21/2021 $700.00
3221106810 RILEY, ELIZABETH 611 NE CORDER ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 106810 4/2/2021 $8.24
3221107960 RIZI, SPENCER 3132 S ELIZABETH AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107960 10/7/2021 $7.26
1416-CR0O1556 ROACH, LAURANNA LYNN 9900 E US 40 Hwy INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64013 3031778 1/5/2022 $240.00
701201208 ROBERSON, CECIL 5904 E 95TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033127 5/5/2021 $100.00
1816-CR02980 ROBERTS, DAMIEN 3820 E. 69TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033070 4/28/2021 $454.00
1716-CR05091-01 ROBERTS, RUSSELL S 348 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3032092 1/5/2022 $4,954.00
1616-CR04636 ROBERTS, TAYLOR N 13622 11TH TERR GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3031938 1/5/2022 $100.00
3220258163 ROBINETT, ROGER 2315 SwW KEYSTONE DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 258163 9/8/2021 $16.52
3221107833 ROBINSON, BARBARA 1116 S HARRIS AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64054 107833 9/8/2021 $6.42
701823373 ROBINSON, EARNEST KARTEZ 3709 INDIANA AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3030695 2/1/2021 $50.00
1516-CR02600 ROBINSON, GREGORY 1603 OAKLEY AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033474 7/14/2021 $250.00
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3220258162 ROBINSON, JEAN 8308 E 106TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 258162 9/8/2021 $15.96
1516-CR03447 ROBINSON, KENDRICK DONNELL 2036 VAN BRUNT BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033331 7/11/2022 $204.00
3220259355 ROBISON, CANDY 828 N COTTAGE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 259355 12/7/2021 $15.40
3220258500 ROCHA, MARIA 11902 E 59TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 258500 10/5/2021 $15.54
1116-CR03038 RODRIGUEZ, CONSUELA B 3607 CHESTNUT AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3029703 1/4/2022 $240.00
3221108315 RODRIGUEZ, SANDRA 4605 NW WALLINGFORD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108315 11/15/2021 $7.40
1616-CR02213 RODWELL, ALIM L 6800 E LAKE MEAD BLVD LAS VEGAS, NV. 89156 3032411 8/3/2021 $877.50
3220258851 ROGERS, BRANDON 504 w 90TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 258851 10/26/2021 $15.82
1416-FC08265-03 ROGERS, DALLAS W 610 YENNIE AVE APT 107 GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 2066466 1/5/2022 $10.00
3220259236 ROGERS, EUGENE 8926 MANNING AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 259236 11/30/2021 $15.54
1816-CR00192 ROGERS, JESSE 4531 PASEO KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 3032877 3/24/2021 $350.00
1816-CR01038 ROGERS, JESSE 4531 PASEO KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 3032877 3/24/2021 $490.00
3220259356 ROGERS, MICHAEL 311 AMES ST BUCKNER, MO. 64016 259356 12/7/2021 $16.80
3221106268 ROHLEDER, SAMANTHA 315 Sw 9TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 106268 10/6/2020 $7.40
1616-CR03065 ROLAND, RAMELIO 5735 CHESTNUT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032033 1/5/2022 $127.50
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3221108402 ROMERO, DIANA 5106 E 22ND ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 108402 11/16/2021 $7.40
3220257922 ROMI, JONATHAN 13700 E STATE ROUTE A ARCHIE, MO. 64725 257922 8/17/2021 $15.96
3221106811 ROSE, NICOLE 1311 E 49TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 106811 4/2/2021 $8.10
702839125 ROSS, WILLIAM SCOTT 908 BELLO MONDO DR 2 PLATTE CITY, MO. 64079 3030822 1/4/2022 $13.50
3221108611 ROSSEN, DALE 19315 E TRUMAN RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 108611 12/14/2021 $6.98
3221107009 ROSSON, HENRY 26902 E ATHERTON SIBLEY RD SIBLEY, MO. 64088 107009 4/22/2021 $8.66
3221108110 ROTHROCK, JUDITH 11205 E 77TH ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 108110 10/28/2021 $7.40
1716-CR00679 ROTHSCHILD, SHANEQUEA 8828 HIGHLAND KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3029775 8/7/2019 $254.00
1716-CR00679 ROTHSCHILD, SHANEQUEA 8828 HIGHLAND KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3029775 8/7/2019 $300.00
1916-CR05808-01 ROWLAND, CHRISTOPHER D. 15386 S SHANNON LN OLATHE, MO. 66062 3032461 8/17/2021 $504.00
1916-Cv03517 ROZELL, IVAN 11326 INDIANA AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 2052201 1/4/2022 $12.00
3221108032 RUBLE, RYAN 1109 SE PRINCETON DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 108032 10/25/2021 $7.82
1416-CR01910-01 RUDDER, KRISTIN 1497 16TH ST CARTHAGE, MO. 64836 3034190 11/24/2021 $135.57
000451531 RUTH, MICHAEL 518 HIGHWAY TT OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 3029405 6/12/2019 $200.00
3221108743 RYAN, ANDREA 4317 S KERRINGTON DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108743 1/6/2022 $6.84
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1816-CR02109-01 RYAN, ANTHONY 819 S. CRANE ST. INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3033317 6/2/2021 $454.00
3220258166 RYSER, PAUL 106 W 14TH ST UNIT 1807 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 258166 9/8/2021 $14.28
3220256444 SACK, ALYCIA 416 E 65TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 256444 3/25/2021 $15.82
3220258241 SADLER, AUTUMN 1907 ARAPAHOE CT GREENWOOD, MO. 64034 258241 9/14/2021 $16.66
3221108744 SADLER, JOSEPH 12405 E 53RD TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 108744 1/6/2022 $7.54
3221108745 SALAIS, VERONICA 19221 E PONCA DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 108745 1/6/2022 $6.98
3220259238 SALINAS, DIMAS 1317 N LYNN ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 259238 11/30/2021 $15.40
3220258167 SALLEE, JAMES 626 SwW WESTVIEW DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 258167 9/8/2021 $16.94
3221107212 SANCHEZ, DYLAN 3010 CAMPBELL ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 107212 6/9/2021 $8.52
080149879 SANCHEZ, HERIBERTO 2041 S SWOPE DR, APT A INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 3029114 4/24/2019 $100.00
1816-CR02654-01 SANDERS, BRANDON L 3442 KENSINGTON KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3031198 1/4/2022 $400.00
3221106676 SANDERS, DEDRA 8004 APPLETON AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 106676 3/10/2021 $7.40
3221107276 SANDERS, JOSHUA 3308 E 68TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 107276 6/16/2021 $8.24
1716-CR02913 SANDERS, PATRICK D. 9816 E 60TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3032170 8/19/2021 $250.00
1716-CR02913 SANDERS, PATRICK D. 9816 E 60TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3032170 8/19/2021 $300.00
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1716-CR02913-01 SANDERS, PATRICK D. 9816 E 60TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3032170 8/19/2021 $250.00
1616-CR00561-01 SANDOVAL, RACHELLE 5500 OAKLEY AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3031803 7/23/2020 $250.00
3221258023 SAPENARO, ALEX 3204 N UNION ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 258023 8/31/2021 $36.84
1416-CrR01170-01 SAPPINGTON, MERCEDES RS 810 N 7TH ST KANSAS CITY, KS. 66101 3032296 7/29/2021 $250.00
3221107901 SARGENT, AMY 9211 STUBBS RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 107901 10/5/2021 $7.82
3220257923 SARNOWSKI, MICHELLE 700 E 8TH ST UNIT 150 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 257923 8/17/2021 $14.28
3220259512 SASSER, TERRY 3100 ROBINSON PIKE RD GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 259512 12/14/2021 $16.52
3220257984 SATTERWHITE, KAREN 18610 E 19TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 257984 8/25/2021 $16.10
3220258853 SAYER, GEOFFREY 9408 E 90TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 258853 10/26/2021 $15.54
3220257455 SBISA, THOMAS 2401 SW WHISPERING CREEK CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257455 6/21/2021 $16.52
3221107414 SCHEIDT, KRISTIN 28004 E PINK HILL RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 107414 7/1/2021 $7.26
20P8-PR0O0859 SCHLECHT, WILLIAM 221 w 48TH STREET, APT 1801 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64112 5005455 12/10/2021 $58.50
1916-CR04198 SCHLEIF, AARON 712 LOCUST PLEASANT HILL, MO. 64080 3034203 11/24/2021 $250.00
3220257936 SCHLOSS, RENEE 3730 BALTIMORE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 257936 8/18/2021 $45.12
3221106349 SCHMITT, NEIL 105 M ST LAKE LOTAWANA, MO. 64086 106349 10/27/2020 $7.82
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3221106307 SCHMITZ, DARRELL 4116 Nw DELWOOD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 106307 10/20/2020 $7.40
3221106624 SCHMITZ, ERIN 127 w 10TH ST APT 1206 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 106624 3/4/2021 $8.38
3221107523 SCHREIMANN, REBECCA 3029 S SCOTT AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107523 7/21/2021 $6.70
3220257116 SCHROER, CRYSTAL 3910 L AVE KEARNEY, NE. 68847 257116 5/6/2021 $14.56
1916-CR0O5485 SCHUSTER, KENNETH 3045 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3032082 10/7/2020 $164.50
701482616 SCOGIN, TYLER 7933 NORTH FLINTLOCK DRIVE, APT B KANSAS CITY, MO. 64158 3033564 7/21/2021 $50.00
701482616 SCOGIN, TYLER 7933 NORTH FLINTLOCK DRIVE, APT B KANSAS CITY, MO. 64158 3033564 7/21/2021 $200.00
1816-CR01753 SCOTT, LAMONT 4432 S BENTON KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3034191 11/24/2021 $250.00
3220259575 SCURLOCK, JOSHUA 420 E ARMOUR BLVD APT 6NW KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 259575 12/15/2021 $14.56
3220257478 SEAY, AMBERLI 301 W ARMOUR BLVD APT 618 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 257478 6/30/2021 $14.56
3221108114 SEGOVIA, JOHNNY 2231 S EVANSTON AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 108114 10/28/2021 $6.70
3221106814 SEIFERT, EDWARD 325 GLADSTONE BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 106814 4/2/2021 $7.26
3221106815 SEWCHOK, KAYCEE 1248 SE PRINCETON DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 106815 4/2/2021 $7.82
3220258704 SHANER, PEGGY 13616 BELMEADE AVE GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 258704 10/19/2021 $16.52
3221107799 SHARP, JEFFERY 3918 SCARRITT AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 107799 8/25/2021 $7.12
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1716-CR0O5533 SHAW, JESSE 11220 OAKLAND AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033943 10/6/2021 $250.00
1716-CR05533-01 SHAW, JESSE 11220 OAKLAND AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033943 10/6/2021 $240.00
3220257267 SHAW, JOHN 5211 HIGHLAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 257267 6/2/2021 $14.98
1916-CRrR02097 SHAW, KRISTIAN 1212 E WALNUT STREET APT B INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032203 11/4/2020 $500.00
J221107588 SHEEHAN, LYNISE 6701 E 96TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 107588 8/4/2021 $7.96
1816-CR0O5165 SHELBY, QUINTON 5021 PEBBLE AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3032568 1/27/2021 $240.00
3220257480 SHELLY, BARRY 10823 BELLAIRE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 257480 6/30/2021 $15.96
1416-CR01637 SHERIDAN, ERIC L 1110 TRUMAN RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 3031647 8/24/2020 $240.00
3220257986 SHERMAN, FRANCES 6301 NOLAND RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 257986 8/25/2021 $15.54
1416-Ccv07835 SHERNAMAN, RYAN JOE 2405 GRAND BLVD SUITE 1040 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 2047899 1/4/2022 $65.39
1416-Cv07835 SHERNAMAN, RYAN JOE 2405 GRAND BLVD SUITE 1040 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 2048717 1/4/2022 $31.46
1416-cv07835 SHERNAMAN, RYAN JOE 2405 GRAND BLVD SUITE 1040 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 2051785 1/4/2022 $10.27
1416-cv07835 SHERNAMAN, RYAN JOE 2405 GRAND BLVD SUITE 1040 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 2069034 1/5/2022 $82.76
3220258771 SHERRILLE, PORSHA 4200 E 68TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 258771 10/20/2021 $15.54
1816-CR02274 SHIPP, WHITNEY RENEE 1319 BROOKLYN AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3030296 1/4/2022 $164.50
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3221108787 SHOCKEY, TRISH 7809 ARLINGTON AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 108787 2/15/2022 $7.40
3220258244 SHOEMAKER, AARON 1136 NE COLLEEN DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 258244 9/14/2021 $16.66
3220258772 SHOUPE, SHANE 10119 HILLCREST RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 258772 10/20/2021 $15.96
3220259689 SHOUSE, NATHAN 401 FRONT ST GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 259689 2/15/2022 $16.94
3221108746 SHROUT, BRIAN 301 Sw 16TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108746 1/6/2022 $7.40
1616-CR00570 SHROUT, KELBY 16906 E LARKSPUR LN 6 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3033253 5/20/2021 $100.00
3221107800 SIFTON, HEATHER 308 NW SHERWOOD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107800 8/25/2021 $7.40
3220257224 SILVA, LUIS 3914 Sw 8TH STREET TER BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257224 5/19/2021 $16.52
3221106625 SILVERHEEL, ERIN 1634 JEFFERSON ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64108 106625 3/4/2021 $8.52
3221106234 SIMMONS, MACYE 1505 sw 14TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 106234 9/24/2020 $7.40
3221107012 SIMMONS, MARK 3514 JEFFERSON ST APT 310 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 107012 4/22/2021 $8.66
1916-CR00650 SIMMONS, MICHAEL 509 S MONROE ST RAYMORE, MO. 64083 3033827 9/15/2021 $154.00
2016-CR02888 SIMMS, JOHN 4911 ROE LANE ROELAND PARK, KS. 66205 3033345 6/9/2021 $510.00
3220257169 SIMMS, LEAH 1213 NwW 54TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257169 5/10/2021 $16.52
1516-mMc03335 SIMPSON, BRIAN W 404 Sw 2ND STREET LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 2068729 8/4/2021 $322.00




SECTION B

SUMMARY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

PAGE NO
Page 90 of 110

HOLDER NUMBER
2566385

HOLDER NAME

16th Judical Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri

REPORT PERIOD ENDING
06/30/2022

DATE OF LAST

CASE NUMBER ORIGINAL OWNER NAME ORIGINAL STREET ADDRESS ORIGINAL CITY, STATE, ACCT/ TRANSACTION AMOUNT DUE
(LIST BY LAST NAME, FIRST ZIP CHECK DATE PROP OWNER
NAME, MI) NUMBER | BECAME PAYABLE
REDEEMABLE
OR
1516-mMc03335 SIMPSON, BRIAN W 404 SW 2ND STREET LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 2068900 8/4/2021 $324.79
3221107751 SIMPSON, PATRICIA 3308 BALES AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 107751 8/23/2021 $7.54
3221108003 SIMS, ASHLEY 16352 E 34TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108003 10/13/2021 $6.84
1216-CR04108-01 SINGLETON, CHRISTIAN 8807 E 47TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 3029165 5/2/2019 $94.98
1816-CR05550 SINSLEY, JASON 1506 W 23RD ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032084 10/7/2020 $100.00
3220259154 SIRAJ, ASMA 2803 SW 11TH ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 259154 11/10/2021 $16.66
3221106497 SKRLJAC, CASSANDRA 716 NE LOCUST DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106497 11/12/2020 $7.40
3220259155 SLAUGHTER, THOMAS 3936 CHARLOTTE ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 259155 11/10/2021 $14.98
3221106819 SMALLWOOD, TRACY 11911 NEWTON AVE APT 74 GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 106819 4/2/2021 $8.80
3220257118 SMITH, BEVERLY 811 Nw 11TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257118 5/6/2021 $16.52
3220257225 SMITH, DAMON 909 Nw DELWOOD DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 257225 5/19/2021 $16.52
3220259661 SMITH, DONITHEA PO BOX 926 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 259661 2/8/2022 $16.66
3220258707 SMITH, HANNAH 610 Nw YENNIE ST APT 121 GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 258707 10/19/2021 $16.94
3221106680 SMITH, HOLLY 1806 N FARVIEW DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 106680 3/10/2021 $6.98
3220256843 SMITH, LATASHA 9025 E 88TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 256843 4/22/2021 $15.54
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1716-CR01327 SMITH, MARK EDWARD 5913 N HOWARD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3030202 1/4/2022 $154.50
1816-CR05462-01 SMITH, NICHOLAS J 1330 E. 82ND ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 3031353 1/5/2022 $204.00
3221106499 SMITH, RACHEL 809 Nw 19TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 106499 11/12/2020 $7.40
3221108788 SMITH, ROBERT 1795 Sw SUMMIT VALLEY DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 108788 2/15/2022 $7.82
1516-CR01420-01 SMITH, SEAN 10613 E 28TH TERR S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3031544 1/5/2022 $643.14
1516-CR01420-01 SMITH, SEAN 866 LAKEVIEW DR GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3031547 5/13/2020 $13.86
3220258774 SMITH, SIERRA 4056 NW WINSLOW PL BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 258774 10/20/2021 $16.94
150887184 SMITH, TAYLOR 2401 E GREGORY BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033542 7/14/2021 $15.00
1616-CR01955 SMITH, TERRY 2411 NE 43RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 3032915 3/31/2021 $250.00
1616-CR01999 SMITH, TERRY 2411 NE 43RD ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64116 3032915 3/31/2021 $250.00
3221107278 SMITH, TIMMY 10401 E 42ND ST APT G KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 107278 6/16/2021 $7.54
3221106498 SMITH, VALERIE 3221 S ELIZABETH AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 106498 11/12/2020 $7.26
3220259156 SMITH, VANESSA 4121 MONROE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 259156 11/10/2021 $15.12
3221108546 SNOW, BRANDY 1211 NwW CANDLETREE DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108546 12/13/2021 $7.40
1916-CR04347 SOLOMON, KATHERINE L. 8405 PERSHING RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3032210 1/5/2022 $240.00
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3221107965 SPAETH, CHRISTOPHER 12 w 79TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 107965 10/7/2021 $8.66
3221107416 SPIELVOGEL, CHRISTOPHER 4013 N JOHNSON RD SIBLEY, MO. 64088 107416 7/1/2021 $8.66
3220257625 SPRINGER, EFLEDA 16213 E 28TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 257625 7/13/2021 $15.96
1116-CR04778-01 SPRINGS, JESSICA 1629 S BOULEVARD KANSAS CITY, KS. 66103 3034204 11/24/2021 $250.00
3221106558 SPURLIN, TIMOTHY 11219 E 19TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 106558 11/17/2020 $6.70
702333851 SSALI, ROBERT 3112 W GOLDEN VALLEY CT SPRINGFIELD, MO. 65807 3033183 5/12/2021 $50.00
3220256844 STANCIL, BRITTNEY 1327 Nw HIDDEN RIDGE CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256844 4/22/2021 $16.52
3221107014 STANFIELD, DEBORAH 112 N BALES AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 107014 4/22/2021 $7.12
3220259444 STANIFER, JAMES 301 E 3RD DR S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 259444 12/9/2021 $15.40
1816-CR05887 STANLEY, BRYAN 805 NW HIGH POINT DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 3032965 4/8/2021 $127.50
3220256511 STANTRUFF, AERIEL 1112 NwW CONWAY CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256511 4/1/2021 $16.52
3221108470 STARK, NIKKI 2616 Nw BRIELLE CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108470 12/8/2021 $7.40
3220259244 STARK, TIMOTHY 825 W 71ST TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 259244 11/30/2021 $15.82
1616-CR03374-01 STARR, DIMAGGIO 5254 N MERCIER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64118 3033583 7/28/2021 $918.42
1416-CR02020-01 STATEN, TYRONE 4416 WOODLAND KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 3034192 11/24/2021 $40.38
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3221108004 STATON, TIMOTHY 1212 NwW CANDLETREE DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108004 10/13/2021 $7.40
3221106501 STEELE, ANDREA 3370 SW SENSATION DR APT 1122 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 106501 11/12/2020 $7.82
3220258304 STEGMAN, PAUL 7914 MANNING AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 258304 9/15/2021 $15.54
3221108749 STEGNER, JACQUELINE 3216 S FALLBROOK CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 108749 1/6/2022 $7.40
1816-CR02048-01 STEMMONS, EMANI 11217 OAKLEY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3031801 7/23/2020 $46.00
1016-Cv26858 STEPHAN, HAZZIL 700 N STERLING AVE SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 2063387 8/14/2020 $119.15
1016-Cv26858 STEPHAN, HAZZIL 700 N STERLING AVE SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 2063747 8/17/2020 $119.15
1616-CR04076 STEPHENS, TAYLOR 1709 NE WHITE DR, APT. A LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3029044 4/17/2019 $500.00
1616-CR04076 STEPHENS, TAYLOR 1709 NE WHITE DR, APT. A LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3029044 4/17/2019 $500.00
1616-CR04076 STEPHENS, TAYLOR 1709 NE WHITE DR, APT. A LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3029044 4/17/2019 $250.00
1616-CR04076-01 STEPHENS, TAYLOR 1709 NE WHITE DR, APT. A LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3029044 4/17/2019 $220.00
1616-CR04076-01 STEPHENS, TAYLOR 1709 NE WHITE DR, APT. A LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3029081 4/18/2019 $30.00
3220257806 STEVENS, AMY 29407 E 65TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257806 7/27/2021 $16.52
1816-CR06391 STEWARD, CHARLES 1226 S. 16TH STREET SPRINGFIELD, IL. 62703 3033626 8/4/2021 $90.00
3221107217 STEWART, AMANDA 16208 E SEA AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 107217 6/9/2021 $6.42
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1916-CRrR03297 STINE, JACOB 7235 HASBROOK KANSAS CITY, KS. 66111 3033431 6/23/2021 $14.50
3221108322 STIVERS, KELLY 437 SPRUCE AVE APT 2 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 108322 11/15/2021 $7.26
3220258248 STOCKTON, SOPHIA 12000 E 54TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 258248 9/14/2021 $15.54
3221108038 STOCKTON, THOMISINA 119 Sw OXFORD PL LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108038 10/25/2021 $8.24
1816-CR02568-01 STODDARD, SARAH B. 4200 ST JOHN KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3029606 1/4/2022 $250.00
3221106742 STOGSDILL, CHERYL 3100 N DELAWARE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 106742 3/17/2021 $6.42
3220258090 STOKES, MARK 12804 E 40TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 258090 9/1/2021 $15.96
3221108120 STONE, RICKIE 816 E PACIFIC AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 108120 10/28/2021 $6.42
0716-CR04126 STONE, STEPHANIE L 7540 OAK STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 3032329 8/3/2021 $350.00
0716-CR04126 STONE, STEPHANIE L 7540 OAK STREET KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 3032329 8/3/2021 $250.00
3220259580 STRAIGHT, RUSSELL 13703 11TH ST GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 259580 12/15/2021 $16.52
3220259581 STRAIN, ALYSSA 3709 WOODLAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 259581 12/15/2021 $14.56
2016-CR00380 STROTHERS, JASON 5728 BALES AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3033769 9/1/2021 $167.50
3221106269 STROUD, REBECCA 825 W 31ST ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106269 10/6/2020 $6.84
3221107386 STUCKEY, GERALD 107 CROSS CREEK LN GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107386 6/28/2021 $7.68
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3220256671 STURM, JAMES PO BOX 1592 BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64013 256671 4/9/2021 $16.10
3220258624 SUEDMEYER, JONATHAN 11001 WABASH AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 258624 10/13/2021 $15.82
3221108323 SULLIVAN, LAKESHA 13909 GRANDBORO LN APT 83 GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 108323 11/15/2021 $8.80
3221108236 SUTHERLIN, CHARLES 3030 SPRUCE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 108236 11/8/2021 $7.54
3221107803 SUTTON, MEGAN 1300 Sw CROSS CREEK DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107803 8/25/2021 $7.68
3221107218 SWAN, MATTHEW 1905 N PONCA DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 107218 6/9/2021 $6.98
3220258997 SYLVAN, KENIKA 11405 PALMER AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 258997 11/2/2021 $15.96
1616-CR04696-01 TAIBI, THOMAS 10600 E 59TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3033627 8/4/2021 $20.72
3221106237 TALLEY, DAVID 7105 E 67TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106237 9/24/2020 $7.54
3221107152 TARNOWSKI, JOSHUA 2007 N DELAWARE ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 107152 5/11/2021 $6.42
3221107219 TATAR, DEVIN 2211 S HALL RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 107219 6/9/2021 $6.70
3220258712 TAUHEED, ADIEL 6005 WOODLAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64110 258712 10/19/2021 $14.98
1916-CR03614 TAYLOR, ANTONY 10517 E. 42ND ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3031966 9/9/2020 $450.00
1816-CR04904 TAYLOR, JAKAYA 5019 PARK AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3030896 1/4/2022 $204.00
3220257696 TAYLOR, JOANNA 13005 E 61ST ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 257696 7/15/2021 $45.96
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3220259516 TAYLOR, KIRSTEN 1914 NE GRANT CIR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 259516 12/14/2021 $16.52
3221107755 TAYLOR, PATRICIA 815 SW SHORTHORN DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107755 8/23/2021 $7.68
1716-CR00800-01 TAYLOR, STEVEN 1501 S MAYWOOD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3033729 8/25/2021 $37.25
3221106353 TENNISON, BRENDA 10025 E WILSON RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64053 106353 10/27/2020 $6.70
3221106746 TERRY, SANDRA 15300 E 37TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106746 3/17/2021 $6.84
3221106627 TETER, THOMAS 9601 MADISON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 106627 3/4/2021 $8.66
3221107221 THOMANN, CRAIG 1229 NE HENDRIX DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 107221 6/9/2021 $7.82
702659399 THOMAS, CLYDE BENNETT 349 TROOP AV KANSAS CITY, KS. 66101 3029781 2/1/2021 $200.00
3221107592 THOMAS, DONNA 11408 E 65TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 107592 8/4/2021 $7.54
1816-CR04409 THOMAS, GILBERT 5427 W BONITA ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3032737 3/3/2021 $250.00
1816-CR04409-01 THOMAS, GILBERT 5427 W BONITA ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3032737 3/3/2021 $204.00
2116-cv21233 THOMAS, JOHN 510 WALNUT ST, #100 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 2076914 10/6/2021 $6.50
3221107804 THOMAS, KRISTINA 401 DELAWARE ST APT 4 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64105 107804 8/25/2021 $8.38
1716-CR02029 THOMAS, RANDY B 3226 MYRTLE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3030287 1/4/2022 $160.50
19P8-PR01074 THOMAS, ROBERT Levering Regional Health care, 1734 HANNIBAL, MO. 63401 5004962 8/24/2020 $55.00

Market Street
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3221108751 THOMAS, RYAN 203 W BANNISTER RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 108751 1/6/2022 $8.66
3220257926 THOMAS, WILLIAM 5002 GEORGE AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 257926 8/17/2021 $15.54
3221107017 THOMASON, LOREE 2017 SW HUNTBROOK TER LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 107017 4/22/2021 $7.82
1616-CR03284 THOMPSON, DYMON 11419 MANCHESTER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033308 6/2/2021 $1,000.00
3220258641 THOMPSON, JAY 1805 JAMES DOWNEY RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 258641 10/14/2021 $16.10
3221108549 THOMPSON, MARY 4116 S UNION ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108549 12/13/2021 $6.84
3221106747 THOMPSON, ZELLA 7603 E 134TH ST GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 106747 3/17/2021 $8.80
3221107390 THORNBURG, JENNA 20876 MAPLE AVE KEOSAUQUA, IA. 52565 107390 6/28/2021 $7.82
3221107155 THURSTON, STACIE 18714 E BLACKHAWK TRL INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107155 5/11/2021 $6.98
3221108238 TIDMORE, MASON 834 N PONCA DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 108238 11/8/2021 $6.98
3221107018 TIERNEY, KAREN 5412 HARDY AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 107018 4/22/2021 $7.54
0716-cv35151 TILLMAN, AUNEEA 2931 SPRUCE AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2056790 1/4/2022 $257.04
0716-Cv35151 TILLMAN, AUNEEA 2931 SPRUCE AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2065509 1/5/2022 $110.77
0716-Cv35151 TILLMAN, AUNEEA 2931 SPRUCE AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2065793 1/5/2022 $110.77
0716-cv35151 TILLMAN, AUNEEA 2931 SPRUCE AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2066254 1/5/2022 $110.77
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0716-Cv35151 TILLMAN, AUNEEA 2931 SPRUCE AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 2067767 1/5/2022 $31.70
3221108239 TILLMAN, KATHERINE 8100 OLDHAM RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 108239 11/8/2021 $7.40
3220257629 TIMKO, JEFFERY 28708 SE MORELAND SCHOOL RD BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 257629 7/13/2021 $16.52
3221107806 TODD, MONIQUE 1117 Sw FOXTAIL DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 107806 8/25/2021 $7.68
1816-CR00889 TODD, TIMOTHY J H 402 E FAIR ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 3031243 2/1/2021 $877.50
3221107835 TODD, VICKI 15803 E 10TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 107835 9/8/2021 $6.42
3220257856 TOLBERT, JASMINE 2704 HARRISON ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 257856 8/4/2021 $14.56
04Cv236194 TOLES, SANDRA M 10617 E 98TH TERR., APT 1A KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 2069724 8/4/2021 $185.72
04Cv236194 TOLES, SANDRA M 10617 E 98TH TERR., APT 1A KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 2070814 8/16/2021 $185.72
3220257374 TORRE, JENNIE 4225 WIEDENMANN PL KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 257374 6/9/2021 $14.56
703413262 TORRES, ALEJANDRO 2625 E 9TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3033568 7/21/2021 $200.00
3220257228 TORRES, JESSELLE 909 NE COLLEEN DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 257228 5/19/2021 $16.66
3220257992 TRADER, JOSHUA 1200 Sw BLAZING STAR DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 257992 8/25/2021 $16.66
1816-CR06146 TRAVIS, DARYL D. 2412 WOODLAND AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3029556 2/1/2021 $100.00
3221108474 TREML, CHAD 5200 PLEASANT AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 108474 12/8/2021 $7.54
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3220256721 TROESTER, SHELLY 211 Sw CHARTWELL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64082 256721 4/15/2021 $16.66
3220256448 TRONSTAD, JOEL 3901 S MARSHALL DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 256448 3/25/2021 $15.96
3221108696 TROWBRIDGE, BRETT 816 SE PINE CT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 108696 12/14/2021 $7.40
1516-CR02887-01 TRYGG, JAMES D 5208 E. 7TH ST. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 3029097 1/4/2022 $368.42
1816-CR05620 TUDOR, SAMANTHA 3509 NW WINDING WOODS DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 3031850 8/12/2020 $164.50
3220257927 TUELL, CHARLOTTE 19115 E 13TH ST N INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 257927 8/17/2021 $16.10
1516-CR04671-01 TURNER, ANGELA 1307 MULLEN AVE RAYMORE, MO. 64083 3029741 7/31/2019 $90.38
3221107225 TURNER, CASSANDRA 8312 ELM AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 107225 6/9/2021 $7.40
701412090 TURNER, KRYSTAL 919 KENT DR BELTON, MO. 64012 3031434 4/15/2020 $250.00
701412090 TURNER, KRYSTAL 919 KENT DR BELTON, MO. 64012 3031434 4/15/2020 $250.00
3221106511 TURNEY, JUSTIS 218 Sw 21ST ST OAK GROVE, MO. 64075 106511 11/12/2020 $8.24
3220257229 TUTT, CASANDRA 11237 MONTGALL AVE APT 901 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64137 257229 5/19/2021 $15.82
3220257230 TYLER, JEFFREY 817 W COUNTRY LN KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 257230 5/19/2021 $15.82
1816-CR05072-01 TYLER, TESHON RAJAI 405 NE SHORT STREET LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 3032211 7/29/2021 $1,932.00
1716-CR01296 TYSON, DOUGLAS 7306 RUSKIN WAY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030263 10/16/2019 $6.34
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3220257752 ULBERG, PHILLIP 2729 TRENCHARD DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 257752 7/20/2021 $16.10
3220256851 UMBACH, HEATHER 8904 E 72ND ST RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 256851 4/22/2021 $15.54
3221106683 UNGER, KURT 11311 E 61ST TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 106683 3/10/2021 $7.54
1616-Cv24250 UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, . 00000 9999999 9/15/2020 $10,655.60
1616-Cv25076 UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, . 00000 9999999 9/15/2020 $10,734.82
2016-cv01427 UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, . 00000 9999999 8/16/2021 $12,824.37
2016-cv01427 UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN UNKNOWN, . 00000 9999999 8/16/2021 $81.86
3221108754 URENDA, EMILIO 4025 MORRELL AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 108754 1/6/2022 $7.12
3220257548 VALENTI, JOSEPH 901 MCGEE ST UNIT 709 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64106 257548 7/7/2021 $14.28
3220259450 VALLOTTON, SYLVIA 10017 LYDIA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 259450 12/9/2021 $15.82
3220258508 VALVERDE, CHRISTOPHER 617 SW SUNSET DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 258508 10/5/2021 $16.94
3221106270 VANBECELAERE, ASHLEY 4110 S RIVER BLVD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106270 10/6/2020 $6.84
3221107809 VANBUSKIRK, MATTHEW 1117 SE COUNTRY LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107809 8/25/2021 $7.82
3220258565 VANDEVER, ASHLEY 298 VILLAGE GREEN BLVD APT 101 ANN ARBOR, MI. 48105 258565 10/6/2021 $14.28
3220258862 VANMETER, MARK 5805 LANE AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 258862 10/26/2021 $15.54
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2116-FC09345 VANNESS, ANDREW 17 W KANSAS STREET LIBERTY, MO. 64068 2077562 11/2/2021 $13.00
1816-CR03423 VASQUEZ, JOSHUA 406 NORTH OAKLEY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3034223 12/1/2021 $454.00
1816-CR03423 VASQUEZ, JOSHUA 406 NORTH OAKLEY KANSAS CITY, MO. 64123 3034223 12/1/2021 $500.00
16CR98001653 VAUGHN, MARCIA 11048 OAK ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 3032718 2/24/2021 $500.00
1716-CR04302 VAZQUEZ, YOSY 1434 s. HEDGES INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3031494 5/6/2020 $250.00
1916-CR06922 VELAZQUEZ, ADRIANA 20408 S PURVIS PLEASANT HILL, MO. 64080 3033129 5/5/2021 $33.50
3221107315 VINING, TAMMY 17305 E 50TH TERRACE CT S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107315 6/25/2021 $6.84
3220257766 VISNICH, VIKKI 1200 NE BEACON AVE LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 257766 7/20/2021 $49.32
3220258863 VOLKMER, MICHELLE 9016 SW 2ND ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 258863 10/26/2021 $16.66
3221106684 VON BERGMANN, ROBERT 124 NE GASLIGHT LN BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 106684 3/10/2021 $7.40
3221107759 WAGNER, ADRIENNE 639 E 74TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 107759 8/23/2021 $8.66
3220257461 WALDRON, AMANDA 624 W 24TH ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 257461 6/21/2021 $15.96
3221107968 WALKER, JAMES 900 SW MURRAY RD LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 107968 10/7/2021 $7.82
1116-Cv23678 WALKER, KUIANA N 9221 E 54TH TERR RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 2057504 1/5/2022 $107.12
1716-CR05308 WALKER, MICHILLA 8110 E 80TH ST APT 9 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64138 3031817 7/29/2020 $200.00
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16CR93001393 WALKER, RAYMOND 3402 FLORA AVENUE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 3032918 3/31/2021 $6.50
3221107071 WALKER, RHOSHAUNDA 13833 BENNINGTON AVE GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 107071 4/28/2021 $8.80
3220257271 WALKER, ROBERT 16404 E 15TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 257271 6/2/2021 $15.40
3220258566 WALKER, SARAH 1128 SW SUMMIT HILL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 258566 10/6/2021 $16.66
2016-CR00232 WALKO, KATE L 161 6TH ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94103 3031727 1/5/2022 $164.50
3220258567 WALL, DAVID 8026 FLORA AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64131 258567 10/6/2021 $15.82
3221107674 WALLACE, WAYLON 920 Nw 13TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 107674 8/13/2021 $7.40
1816-CR00148 WALTERS, TYRONE L 8413 HARRIS AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3031442 1/5/2022 $250.00
1716-CR04921 WALTON, GARY 215 WEST 37TH STREET, #E1 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 3031660 6/17/2020 $164.50
703361429 WARBURTON, FRANK 10709 NEWTON KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033808 9/8/2021 $40.00
703361430 WARBURTON, FRANK 10709 NEWTON KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3033808 9/8/2021 $86.00
1716-CR04868 WARD, LOGAN 2146 SW GOOSE BERRY LANE LEE'S SUMMIT, MO. 64082 3033080 4/28/2021 $154.50
3220258776 WARE, KERRY 3202 S MAYWOOD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 258776 10/20/2021 $15.12
3221107811 WARNER, MARC 803 N MOHAWK AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 107811 8/25/2021 $6.98
1916-CR05939 WARREN, DERALL 2729 GARFIELD KANSAS CITY, MO. O 3033772 9/1/2021 $204.00
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3221108410 WARREN, JARROD 831 W CHARLES ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108410 11/16/2021 $6.84
1416-CR00933-01 WASHINGTON, MARK J 1633 CITADEL DR APT 108 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3029358 1/4/2022 $7.59
3220259695 WASHINGTON, RICHARD 12908 E 57TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 259695 2/15/2022 $15.54
702156245 WASHINGTON, TIARA S 1910 E 80 ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030629 2/1/2021 $23.50
702156246 WASHINGTON, TIARA S 1910 E 80 ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 3030629 2/1/2021 $33.50
3221106752 WASINGER, DESIREE 17311 E US HIGHWAY 40 TRLR K10 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106752 3/17/2021 $6.84
3221108124 WASSERMAN, ADAM 4575 WALNUT ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 108124 10/28/2021 $8.66
3221107449 WATTS, KIMBERLY 8319 ELM AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 107449 7/9/2021 $7.40
1916-CR02064 WEBB, COTY 1120 SE CENTURY DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 3032194 10/28/2020 $664.50
3221106240 WEBBER, WALTER 818 SOLOMON DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106240 9/24/2020 $7.82
3221106354 WEGENER, STEPHEN 4911 SAVILLE CT KANSAS CITY, MO. 64136 106354 10/27/2020 $7.40
3220256676 WEHMUELLER, ERIC 2128 JAMES DOWNEY RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 256676 4/9/2021 $16.10
702477605 WELBORN, DARREN PATRICK 3107 BUCKNER TARSNEY RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3029279 2/1/2021 $350.00
702477605 WELBORN, DARREN PATRICK 3107 BUCKNER TARSNEY RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3029279 2/1/2021 $300.00
702477605 WELBORN, DARREN PATRICK 3107 BUCKNER TARSNEY RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3029279 2/1/2021 $107.00
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702477605 WELBORN, DARREN PATRICK 3107 BUCKNER TARSNEY RD GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3029279 2/1/2021 $250.00
3221108478 WELLINGTON, NATALIE 11718 JEFFERSON ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 108478 12/8/2021 $8.66
3220256854 WELSH, BRIAN 3103 S PRESCOTT AVE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256854 4/22/2021 $16.52
3220259451 WENDLETON, PAUL 728 N JENNINGS RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 259451 12/9/2021 $16.10
3220259740 WERNER, CRYSTYL 817 SW RIDGEVIEW DR GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 259740 2/16/2022 $20.94
3220257053 WERNER, MICHAEL 14306 LAQUINTA DR GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 257053 5/6/2021 $49.04
703390920 WESLEY, DION 1401 SE PICCADILLY ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 3033608 7/28/2021 $200.00
1516-CR03555-01 WESSLEY, RONALD 11700 E 78TH TERR RAYTOWN, MO. 64138 3030191 10/2/2019 $15.10
3220258865 WESTERMAN, AMBER 3905 S DELAWARE AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 258865 10/26/2021 $15.96
701435728 WESTMORELAND, MALIK 19018 E 37TH TERR S 4 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 3031435 4/15/2020 $250.00
3220258625 WESTON, MCKENZIE 3404 S OXFORD AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 258625 10/13/2021 $15.12
3221107525 WETZEL, VICTORIA 408 NORTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 107525 7/21/2021 $7.26
3220257308 WHALON, EVAN 601 HILLCREST ST APT A PLEASANT HILL, MO. 64080 257308 6/3/2021 $28.66
3221106870 WHEELER, JEANETTE 5101 S MARION AVE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 106870 4/6/2021 $6.84
3221107316 WHEELER, KATHRYN 1203 w 68TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 107316 6/25/2021 $8.10
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1716-CR05389 WHITE, AMOS 1400 TOPPING AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033751 8/27/2021 $90.00
1916-CR01023 WHITE, AMOS 1400 TOPPING AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127 3033751 8/27/2021 $404.00
1616-CR00473 WHITE, CURTIS 1104 S APPLE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64502 3031266 1/4/2022 $250.00
3221107228 WHITE, MARTHA 117 w 67TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 107228 6/9/2021 $8.10
3221106631 WHITE, TIMBERLYNN 7610 E 49TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 106631 3/4/2021 $7.26
3220257341 WHITEAKER, JULIE 2523 TAMAQUA RIDGE DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 257341 6/9/2021 $15.96
3221107813 WHITSON, JESSICA 12700 E 40TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 107813 8/25/2021 $6.84
1816-CR03327 WHITTLE, ZACHARY 6769 RICHARD AVE CINCINNATI, OH. 45224 3032711 2/24/2021 $250.00
3221107074 WHITWORTH, CLAYTON 3601 NE CHAPEL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 107074 4/28/2021 $8.24
3220256681 WILD, FRANCINE 3217 ARGONNE AVE BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 256681 4/9/2021 $16.52
3221106686 WILKINS, TANNER 8702 SNI A BAR RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 106686 3/10/2021 $7.26
3220258442 WILKINSON, ANN 810 w 58TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 258442 9/30/2021 $46.24
3221106241 WILKUS, LAURA 1929 NE DILL DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 106241 9/24/2020 $7.82
3220258716 WILLIAMS, ANGELA 401 w 116TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 258716 10/19/2021 $15.82
1816-CR00180 WILLIAMS, ANNTRONNETTE 4937 S. BENTON AVE. KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033478 7/14/2021 $254.00
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701143640 WILLIAMS, ANTONIO 2031 PARKTOWER DR KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 3419575 2/16/2017 $500.00
3221108789 WILLIAMS, BRADLEY 18105 E 24TH TER S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 108789 2/15/2022 $7.26
3221106916 WILLIAMS, CARLA 18709 E 10TH TERRACE CT N INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106916 4/13/2021 $6.98
3220259131 WILLIAMS, CARLYN 4445 TERRACE ST APT 104 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 259131 11/9/2021 $14.56
3220258175 WILLIAMS, DAWNESA 1513 SwW HIGHLAND DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 258175 9/8/2021 $16.66
3220256856 WILLIAMS, JAMAR 6401 E 109TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 256856 4/22/2021 $15.96
3220257127 WILLIAMS, JASMINE 214 E ARMOUR BLVD APT 706 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 257127 5/6/2021 $14.56
3221108007 WILLIAMS, KERSHARN 11609 BENNINGTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 108007 10/13/2021 $8.24
3221108554 WILLIAMS, KIM 3603 E MEYER BLVD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 108554 12/13/2021 $8.24
3220258255 WILLIAMS, LANA 16105 E 40TH ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 258255 9/14/2021 $15.96
3221107969 WILLIAMS, PATRICIA 7810 E 117TH PL KANSAS CITY, MO. 64134 107969 10/7/2021 $8.24
3220259453 WILLIAMS, REBECCA 104 SE BRENTWOOD DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 259453 12/9/2021 $16.66
278463 WILLIAMS, ROY 6810 CLEVELAND AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 3033132 5/5/2021 $100.00
1816-CR00475-01 WILLIAMS, RUSSELL 2531 ROCHESTER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64120 3033081 4/28/2021 $929.00
3221106753 WILLIAMS, RYAN 6008 LARSON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 106753 3/17/2021 $7.54
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1916-CR03123 WILLIAMS, SECUNDO 4508 S. CRISP AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64133 3033708 8/18/2021 $400.00
1816-CR03073 WILLIAMS, SHAWNTE LASHAWN 5226 ASKEW KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032037 1/5/2022 $250.00
1816-CR03073 WILLIAMS, SHAWNTE LASHAWN 5226 ASKEW KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 3032037 1/5/2022 $240.00
3221106355 WILLIAMS, TAMBRA 2020 N HINES RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64058 106355 10/27/2020 $6.98
2016-CR01904 WILLIAMS, TINA 3308 S STERLING AVE #29 INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 3032105 10/14/2020 $100.00
3221106830 WILLIAMSON, THOMAS 3419 W COLEMAN RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 106830 4/2/2021 $8.66
3220259132 WILSON PEC, CATHY 264 NE EDGEWATER DR LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 259132 11/9/2021 $16.66
3221107229 WILSON, BLAKE 7812 E 52ND ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 107229 6/9/2021 $7.26
1716-CR03088 WILSON, ELEANOR 12130 W 136TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS. 66221 3032739 3/3/2021 $250.00
1416-CR04255 WILSON, JOANN 4919 SWARTZ RD KANSAS CITY, KS. 66106 3028980 1/4/2022 $131.50
1716-CR04319 WILSON, KAYLA 3601 ASKEW AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3028917 1/4/2022 $90.00
1716-CR04321 WILSON, KAYLA 3601 ASKEW AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64128 3028984 1/4/2022 $204.00
3220257025 WILSON, MICHAEL 15315 E 48TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64136 257025 4/28/2021 $15.82
3221108243 WILSON, TANNER 824 W 30TH ST INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108243 11/8/2021 $6.84
3220259002 WILTFONG, ELIZABETH 206 SW 27TH ST BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 259002 11/2/2021 $16.52
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3221107284 WINDERS, JULIE 6405 HARRIS AVE RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 107284 6/16/2021 $7.54
3221108555 WINSLOW, BENJAMIN 620 RANKIN RD INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 108555 12/13/2021 $6.84
3220257483 WINTERS, ROGER 2224 E 70TH ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 257483 6/30/2021 $15.54
3221106688 WISNIEWSKI, CHRISTA 4518 HOLLY ST APT 37 KANSAS CITY, MO. 64111 106688 3/10/2021 $8.66
3220258256 WITTEMAN, SARA 2833 NE MARYWOOD CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 258256 9/14/2021 $16.66
167020000124 WITTHAR, MATTHEW E 5224 BYRAMS FORD RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 3028572 4/29/2021 $50.00
2016-CrR01017 WOCHNER, COLBY M 804 N.W. BUCKINGHAM COURT BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64015 3033732 9/21/2021 $450.00
3221106271 WOMMACK, JAMES 18209 E 18TH TERRACE CT S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64057 106271 10/6/2020 $7.26
1816-CR04815 WOOD, CHARLES 501 NW HOLLY LN LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64086 3031685 6/24/2020 $127.50
3221106168 WOOD, JOSEPH 736 N GLENVIEW CT INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 106168 9/16/2020 $6.98
3220256686 WOOD, LANEE 6136 S BENTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64130 256686 4/9/2021 $15.12
1716-CR00739-01 WOODS, JOSHUA 1419 S BAKER INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64050 3032338 12/9/2020 $418.42
3221108486 WOODS, LEON 4210 E 67TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64132 108486 12/8/2021 $8.24
3220257128 WOOLLEY, GREGORY 9000 E 66TH TER RAYTOWN, MO. 64133 257128 5/6/2021 $15.54
3221108333 WORLEY, TAUNYA 11608 HACKETT ST SUGAR CREEK, MO. 64054 108333 11/15/2021 $6.42
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2016-CR04410 WORTHINGTON, JADEN 1213 Nw WILLOW DRIVE GRAIN VALLEY, MO. 64029 3033786 9/1/2021 $80.50
1716-CR01328-01 WRIGHT, AMY B 8217 E. 135TH ST. GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3031271 1/4/2022 $250.00
1716-CR01328-01 WRIGHT, AMY B 8217 E. 135TH ST. GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 3031271 1/4/2022 $204.00
3221108487 WRIGHT, RHONDA PO BOX 2516 LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 108487 12/8/2021 $8.24
3220258180 WRIGHT, TIERNEY 315 SE CLAREMONT ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64063 258180 9/8/2021 $16.66
3220258509 WRIGHT, TRENTON 6320 MAIN ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 258509 10/5/2021 $15.12
3220258571 WUNDER, EMILY 400 w 58TH TER KANSAS CITY, MO. 64113 258571 10/6/2021 $15.12
3220257551 WYATT, PEGGY 408 N PONCA DR INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64056 257551 7/7/2021 $16.10
3220259134 YANEZ, MARTHA 640 BRIGHTON AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64124 259134 11/9/2021 $14.42
3220259589 YEAGER, KORY 23 N CENTRAL ST BUCKNER, MO. 64016 259589 12/15/2021 $16.80
3221107971 YODER, REBECCA 1401 OUTER BELT RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64146 107971 10/7/2021 $8.94
3221107678 YORK, JACLYN 3508 NE GRANT ST LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64064 107678 8/13/2021 $8.24
3221106835 YOUNG, CARLY 3204 SUNRISE SLOPE INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64052 106835 4/2/2021 $6.70
703526155 YOUNG, CHARLES 109 S 16TH ST KANSAS CITY, KS. 66102 3034237 12/1/2021 $50.00
3221106516 YOUNG, HARRY 1323 EWING AVE KANSAS CITY, MO. 64126 106516 11/12/2020 $6.98
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1616-CR04316 YOUNG, NOLAN M 7426 GRAND KANSAS CITY, MO. 64114 3030171 1/4/2022 $164.50
3221106390 YOUNG, RICKY 28738 FIR DR WARSAW, MO. 65355 106390 11/3/2020 $8.24
3220257131 YOUNG, TOBY 2425 SW WINTERFIELD CT LEES SUMMIT, MO. 64081 257131 5/6/2021 $16.66
3220258572 ZAMAITIS-MURPHY, SARAH 12505 E 51ST ST S INDEPENDENCE, MO. 64055 258572 10/6/2021 $15.96
3221107230 ZAVALA, YUNAIVYS 408 SW SANDSTONE DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO. 64014 107230 6/9/2021 $7.40
3221107972 ZEHR, TRAVIS 7108 E 131ST ST GRANDVIEW, MO. 64030 107972 10/7/2021 $8.80
3221108794 ZUNIGA, MAURICIO 2914 HARRISON ST KANSAS CITY, MO. 64109 108794 2/15/2022 $8.52
3221108706 ZUNIGA, PHILIP 8230 SNI A BAR RD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64129 108706 12/14/2021 $7.26




